BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2015 -1:00 PM
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call (410) 396-4377 the day
before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m.
1. Remand Order

1. Anthony Ogbuokiri, UJU Investments, Inc, 1213 Edmondson Avenue, -
Class D Beer, Wine and Liquor -Denial of Reconsideration on 180 day Review
hearing originally held on October 16, 2014.

1L Expedited Items (Transfers):

1. Phyllis Wert, Kimberly Bangs & Deborah Bury, Nautical Wine Girls, LLC T/a
Chesapeake Wine Company, 2400 Boston Street, Suite 112 - Class “BD7"
Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer ownership

2. Matthew Pierce & Brittany Harlan, Harlan Incorporated T/a Clavel, 225-27
W, 23rd Street - Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Transfer of ownership;
request to add off-premise catering and add licensee

3. Timothy Conder, Down Bottom, LLC T/a trade name pending, 1502Clipper
Road - Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Transfer of ownership & location
of a Class “D"BWL license presently located at 909-10 W. 36t Street; request to
add outdoor table service & live entertainment

Il Regular Docket (New applications and Amendments):

1. Evan Morville, R. House Licensee, LLC T/a R. House, 301 W. 29th Street -
Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application for a new Class "B" Beer,
Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of Rule 2.08 requiring
$200,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating
capacity for a minimum of 75 people

2. Georgios Aligeorgas, Harbor East Venture, LLC T/a Trade name pending,
1010 Aliceanna Street - Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Request to
change a Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License to a Class “BD7" Beer, Wine &
Liquor License

IV. Violations:

1. William Hotaling & James Trujillo, Second Chance Operating Ventures,
LLC T/a Baltimore Sports Bar, 1400 Warner Street- Class “BD7" Beer,
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Remand Order

Licensee: Anthony Ogbuokiri

UJU Investments, Inc

1213 Edmondson Avenue,

Class D Beer, Wine and Liquor

Denial of Reconsideration on 180 day Review Hearing originally held on October 16, 2014.
Board'’s Information:

Attached is petition from the court dated November 12, 2015. The issue was remanded because the
agency had returned mail for the notices for the October 16, 2014 hearing date.

The issue is that licensee did not attend October 16, 2014 hearing and he asked for reconsideration
_ because he did not receive notice of the hearing to his current residence. The licensee filed for
reconsideration on October 27, 2014 which was denied in writing on October 31, 2014.

Also included in the board information are the original hearings materials, licensee
correspondence, community letters and transcripts on the matter from October 16, 2014.
Moreover, we have included a copy of the Chairman Ward's denial of the Request for
Reconsideration.

The original hearing was set to review the status of the licensee because the matter was pending for
more than 180 days from the original approval on November 7, 2013. This item was scheduled for
first 180 day hearing on August 21, 2014 which was postponed due to a family emergency request
by the licensee.

This issue that the board must decide is whether or not the application should be left in pending
status based on the information from October 16, 2014.

BOARD'S DECISION:




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY

ANTHONY OGBUOKIRI

UJU INVESTMENTS, INC. b

1213 Edmondson Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21223 *
PETITIONERS L

FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW OF THE DECISION
OF October 16,2014 =
and Order of Denial of Reconsideration October 31, 2014

FROM * CIVIL ACTION
: No: 24-C-14-006528

THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS b
FOR BALTIMORE CITY

u
IN THE CASE OF: »
ANTHONY OGBUOKIRI
UJU INVESTMENTS, INC. *
1213 Edmondson Avenne
Baltimore, Maryland 21223 *

s s e e s sl i o i sl ke ok e ok sl sl o s sl ok ok v e s ol b o ol sl v e ok o e e ok el e e v ol o e e el o e e ol e e
ORDER

Upon the Joint Request by both the Petitioner and the
Respondent, it is [2¥  day of “loyembed. , that the
matter involving Anthony Ogbuokiri 'and UJU Investments, Inc. be
remanded back to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for
Baltimore City for proceedings concerning the completion of the
transfer of the liquor license to 1213 Edmondson ”Avenue.

Melissa K. Copeland
Judge’s Signature Appears

TRUE COPY  On Original Documéae= . ——
TEST 4 Judgeny .
N . COPE
LLGE LAND

.

LAVINIA G. ALEXANDER, CLERK



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY
*

ANTHONY OGBUOKIRI

UJU INVESTMENTS, INC. =

1213 Edmondson Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21223 *
PETITIONERS *

FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW OF THE DECISION
OF October 16,2014 *

and Order of Denial of Reconsideration October 31, 2014

FROM L CIVIL ACTION
No:
THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS b
FOR BALTIMORE CITY
*
IN THE CASE OF: b
ANTHONY OGBUQKIRI
UJU INVESTMENTS, INC. *
1213 Edmondson Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21223 *

*****************************************************************

PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW

Anthony Ogbuokiri and UJU Investments, Inc., parties to the hearing before the Liquor Board on
October 16, 2014 and Licensees, by and through Melvin J. Kodenski, their attorney pursuant to
Maryland Rule 7-204, request a Judicial Review of the decision of the Board of Liquor License

Commissioners for Baltimore City of October 16, 2014 and Order of Denial of Reconsideration
of 10/31/14.

Melvin J. Kokl ns¥i, Esquire T~

19 E. Fayette Stgeet, Suite 400
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
410-685-5100

Attomney for Petitioners



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this QL) day of November 2014, a copy of the
foregoing Petition for Judicial Review was mailed by first class mail, postage pre-paid to:

Baltimore City Board of

Liquor License Commissioners
231 E. Baltimore Street — 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

MJIK\I3680
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HON. THOMAS WARD

CHARMAN MICHELLE BALEY-HEDGEPETH

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

HARVEY E. JONES

DANA P. MOORE DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

COMMISSIONERS
STATE OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: (410) 396-4377
FAx: (410) 396-4362

September 17, 2014

Anthony Ogbuokiri

3641 Gelston Drive

Baltimore, Maryland 21229

PLEASE NOTE NEW DATE

Re: Transfer of ownership & location, live entertainment-1213 Edmondson Avenue

Dear applicants:

On August 7, 2013, you filed an application to transfer ownership of the Class “D” Beer,

Wine & Liquor license to the location listed above. That application was approved on November
7.2013.

Because this application is still pending, you must appear before the Board on Thursday,
October 16, 2014 at 11:00 a.m. in room 215 of City Hall, 100 N. Holliday Street. At that
time, this application will be reviewed in light of the following provision of Article 2B:

Section 10-503(d)(4) “A transfer of any license shall be completed not more than 180

days after the Board approves the transfer” (Re: application approved on November 7,
2013)

At the conclusion of the hearing, you must pay a $100 administrative hearing fee. Please
bring a check or money order made payable to the Director of Finance.

Very truly yours,
%le Bajley-mepeth

Executive Secretary



HOM. THOMAS WARD

MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH
CHAIRMAN

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

HARVEY E. JONES
DANA P. MOORE

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
COMMISSIONERS

STATE OF MARYLAND

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CiTY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: (410) 3964377
FAX: (410) 396-4362

September 17, 2014
Anthony Ogbuokiri

3641 Gelston Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21229

Re: Transfer of ownership & location, live entertainment-1213 Edmondson Avenue

Dear applicants:

On August 7, 2013, you filed an application to transfer ownership of the Class “D” Beer,
Wine & Liquor license to the location listed above. That application was approved on November
7,2013.

Because this application is still pending, you must appear before the Board on Thursday,
October 2,2014 at 11:00 a.m. in room 215 of City Hall, 100 N. Holliday Street. At that time,
this application will be reviewed in light of the following provision of Article 2B:

Section 10-503(d)(4) “A transfer of any license shalt be completed not more than 180

days after the Board approves the transfer” (Re: application approved on November 7,

2013)

At the conclusion of the hearing, you must pay a $100 administrative hearing fee. Please
bring a check or money order made payable to the Director of Finance.

ry truly yours,

Michelle Bmleym\'

Executive Secretary



HON. THOMAS WARD

MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH
CHARMAN

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
HARVEY E. JONES
DANA P. MOORE

COMMISSIONERS DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

STATE OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE C1TY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: (410) 3964377
FAX: (410) 3964362

August 8, 2014

Anthony Ogbuokiri
3641 Gelston Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21229

Re: Transfer of ownership & location, live entertainment-1213 Edmondson Avenue

Dear applicants:

On August 7, 2013, you filed an application to transfer ownership of the Class “D” Beer,

Wine & Liquor license to the location listed above. That application was approved on November
7, 2013.

Because this application is still pending, you must appear before the Board on Thursday,
August 21,2014 at 1:00 p.m. in room 215 of City Hall, 100 N. Holliday Street. At that time,
this application will be reviewed in light of the following provision of Article 2B:

Section 10-503(d)(4) “A transfer of any license shall be completed not more than 180

days after the Board approves the transfer” (Re: application approved on November 7,
2013)

At the conclusion of the hearing, you must pay a $100 administrative hearing fee. Please
bring a check or money order made payable to the Director of Finance.

Very truly yours,

Michelle Bailey-Hed@epeth

Executive Secretary



Board File
October 16, 2014



Oct 16, 2014
Review of incomplete transfers/amendments

Licensee(s): Anthony Ogbuokiri
UJU Investments, Inc
T/a trade name pending
1213 Edmondson Avenue

Class: Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Review of a transfer pending for more than 180 days

Board’s Information:

The board approved the transfer of this license on November 7, 2013. This matter was scheduled for

August 21, 2014 but was postponed due to a letter from the applicant indicating a family
emergency.

The applicant will be providing information on why the transfer has taken so long and the steps that
have been taken thus far.

The issue before the Board is whether this application should be allowed to remain pending since it
has not been completed within 180 days.

SDAT Status: Not In Good Standing

BOARD’S DECISION: 3-0 discontinue the license

Chairman Ward, Commissioner Jones and Commissioner Moore
Failure to Appear by Licensee

Comments by Harlem Park Association

Dr. Marvin Cheatham, Mathew Henson Neighborhood Group
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ORIGINAL

CITY OF BALTIMORE
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE

Anthony Ogbuokiri, UJU Investments, Inc. t/a trade name )
pending, 1213 Edmondson Avenue - Class “D” Beer, Wine & )
Liguor License )

Decision

City Hall
Baltimore, Maryland

October 16, 2014

BEFORE: THOMAS WARD, Chairman
HARVEY JONES, Commissioner
DANA PETERSON MCORE, Commissicner
MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH, Executive Secretary
STACI RUSSELL, Office Assistant

Reported by:

Bryson Dudley

FREE STATE REPORTING, INC.
Court Reporting Transcription
D.C. Area 301-261-1902
Balt. & Annap. 410-974-0947




DECISTION

CHAIRMAN WARD: I’'m ready for decision.
COMMISSIONER JONES: Yes. I vote no.
CHAIRMAN WARD: The bar is extinguished. I

mean the license is extinguished. That’s my vote. And
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your vote?

COMMISSIONER JONES: No., I agree with you.

Just make sure we get that right.

COMMISSIONER PETERSON-MOORE: I concur.

CHAIRMAN WARD: We have three concurring votes

that the bar license is gone, pericd.
MR. CHEATHAM: Thank you so much.
CHAIRMAN WARD: Thank you, folks.
MS. FISHER: Thank you very much.

(Whereupon, the proceedings ended.)

FREE STATE REPORTING, INC.
Court Reporting Transcription
D.C. Area 301-261-1902
Balt. & Annap. 410-974-0947
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CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the attached
proceedings before the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City in the matter of:
Anthony Ogbuokiri, UJU Investments, Inc. t/a trade name
pending, 1213 Edmondson Avenue - Class “D” Beer, Wine &
Liquor License - Review of pending transfer
BEFORE: Thomas Ward, CHAIRMAN
DATE: October 16, 2014
PLACE: Baltimore, Maryland
were held as herein appears, and that this is the

transcript thereof for the file of the Department.

Bryson Dudley, Report
FREE STATE REPORTING, INC.

FREE STATE REPORTING, INC.
Court Reporting Transcription
D.C. Area 301-261-1902
Balt. & Annap. 410-974-0947
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Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc.

600 N. Carey Street Baltimare, Maryland 21217
410-728-1327
November 4, 2013
Baltimore City Liquor Board
231 E. Baltimore Street
6th Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Good Morning,

The Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc. held its monthly meeting Thursday
October 3, 2013 at 600 N. Carey Street- Baltimore, Maryland 21217. Mr. Anthony
Ogbuokiri did a presentation regarding the purchase of the seven days week liquor
license, from 214 W. Mulberry Street with the anticipation of transferring it to another
address. The idea s to have a Jazz Lounge, calied Panache, Yocated at 1213 Edmondson
avenue;

1. The operating hours are to be from 6:00 p.m.-1:00 a.m. six days a week.
2. The business is to be located in a residcntial neighborhood that has a portion of it
zoned as a business district.
3. Parking to be on the street, which would cavse unwanted traffic in our
neighborhoods with patron looking for parking spaces.
4, Patron level of about 40 people ranging in age from 25 years and older, coming
from an establishment that has alcohol and food sold on the premises.
5. Persons under the influcnce of alcohol, with the potential of harming themselves or
somcone else, in their effort to go home.
6. Elementary/Middle School and High School three blocks away from this
building location.
7. One liquor establishment located directly across from this address at 601 N. Carey
St. operating hours 10:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. Saturday thru Saturday, No Sunday.
8. Second liquor establishment located at the corner of 1700 bk, of Edmondson Ave.
and the 500 blk. of N. Fulton Ave.
9. Mr.Ogbuokiri has left us nothing with his address on it, only a 202 telephone
Number, that the mail box is taking no more messages, 50 we have no way
to notify him,
We are very proud to say that within the boundaries of Harlem Park, we only have2
active liquor licenses, whick arc open for business. To transfer this license to the 1213
Edmondson Avenue address would not be in the best interest for our community. We the
Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc. and community members in aticndance CANNOT
give a” Letter of Support “for the PANACHE Concept (Jazz Lounge).

Sincuzl,, /
Rev. Geo clel, Pr‘&sfd‘: t %C

A Progressive Community
Bounded by Lafayette Ave., Monrog St., Franklin St., Fremont dve.
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We were waiting to be advised of the hearing date to send our letter, which is scheduled for Thursday
November 7, 2013 at 1:00 p.m.

cc: Councliman, William Welch- 9th District
Del. Keiffer Mitchell ~44th District
Del. Melvin Stukes ~44th District
Del. Keith Haynes- 44th District
Demetrius Mallisham- Office of The Mayor of Baltimore City
Anthony Oghuokiri

File
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2t b [Anther {efos[13
PANACHEcommunity solicitation ~ — /J fetass Ug bao Kir
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The purpose of this briefis to clarify the circumstafice surrounding the transfer of liquor license,
identify what Panache jazz lounge would bring to the community and finally request a letter of
support from the Harlem Park community. The liquor license is being moved from 214 W
Mulberry street as the current owner of said license, Alexander Martick |s offering it for sale,
His brother Morris Martick, who Is now deceased, has not used that license at 214 W Mulberry
street for a number of years. We are purchasing said license and moving it into this community
to complement our efforts in establishing this jazz lounge. Panache lounge will bring several
dividends to the Harlem Park community;

its staff will be sourced from the immediate Harlem Park nelghborhaod,

It will participate in after school programs within the community

¢ It will collaborate with existing community associations in an effort to provide needed
services in the community

® [t will engage with the community on programs that have community safety as their
focus

o  Will have street section in front of property swept weekly in an effort to keep the street
free of trash -

* Wil contribute to and participate in community events as frequently as possible

e Wil donate to community based after school programs

¢ Will maintain an open door policy with the community with a view to staying abreast of
concerns and gaining input from the community

*  Will maintain g security presence around premi:? Perimeter to avert crime during hours
of operation — Z,gz ol ot mud 2’1 . Lf

poot Trer

In closing, Panche Jazz lounge will be a welcome development to the Harlem Park
community. 1t will dialogue with the community on an ongoing basis to determine how
its operation can be enhanced to continue to be g value-add for the Harlem Park

community. We humbly request your letter of support. This letter will significantly aid
in the realization of Panache Jazz lounge In Harlem Park,

Crnmants rronbun fhisens O
-/ZV/-‘ -vfu-@‘lz» sf f:’r:‘fvj A (ethr oo Sefror

/"/"’/I%—Zﬂ-n.(_n— ,&2'1_. s Skt ﬂl’”Q'M\
O " Pl . Fofs Celshv T T 7

Clipmgrt s Crtrel Ao %— Ko Lo J,
etz JWM"'M.;K%; /’,’:“‘r‘i’z"f"ﬁuw



ZU15-11-U6 15:13 MD Dept Health/MH 14103357956 >> P 4/5

Liquor Board Hearing Request

08/21/2013 10:00 a.m. meeting at Siloam Freewill Baptist Church- 501 N. Fulton Ave- Baltimore, MD
21223 Rev. Gearge Nicholson, Barbara Greer, Anthony Objukiri, and Companion

Anthony came with the Panache Concepts of what he envislons for 1213 Edmondson Ave. Baltimore,
MD 2123. The idea Is to have a JAZZ Bar, on the order of Phase 10, located at 823 Howard Street

Question: Since Phase 10 and Mo Better Blues which was at the location also, but no longer open why
not transfer the liquor license there? Answer: Because of the high rental rate.

The idea is 100 able to accommodate at least 20 people at 2 time, live jazz music, regular street parking

Is the only option. The land next door would have to be acquired in order to have a parking lot, or
transfer

1. This used to be a Cut Rate Liquor Store back in the 90”5, then became a fragrance and Spice store

selling incense. The bullding has been vacant for more than 3 years, and different people have been
living in the bullding.

2. This bullding would be occupled for business Wed/Thus./Friday 5P.m. until 11:00 p.m. At this location
wine/beer and food would be served. Patrons would have to sit down, consume the food and the wine
and beer If so desired, but not the wine and beer without the food.

B-1 Zoning is what they are looking for

The realissue is: The gentleman is purchasing the liquor license that he wants to transfer from the
person at 214 W. Mulberry Street, The person does not want to sell his building on Mulberry Street,
because he feels that eventually the city will come through and pay a big price for the property in that
area. Also please note the license that is being sold will expire May, 2014, so therefore Anthony has
made a down payment on the license, now has’t%%lng toapplyittoo. Anthony also explained
that he is going to settlement on 1213 Edmondson Ave, the end of September. The seller is selling as

residential, but the building is really zoned as commercial. Anthony and some fraternity Brothers have
embarked on this endeavor.

The recommendation is to come the meeting Thursday Oct, 3, 2013- 600 N, Carey St,, Baltimore, MD
21217- 6:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m, and make a presentation, explaining what they want to do, What do they
think they will bring to this area, that we only have two liquor licenses in this residential/commercial

area? Anthony has to meet with the community, before he can be scheduled on the docket for a liquor
board hesring.



Community Letters

October 2014



Bailez-HedgeEeth, Michelle

From: Martin, Heather

Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2014 9:44 AM
To: Bailey-Hedgepeth, Michelle
Subject: FW: 1213 Edmondson Ave
Attachments: Liquor Bd.1.pdf

Hi Michelle,

' forwarding you a letter of opposition | received from a community leader from the Harlem Park Neighborhood
Council in regards to the review of transfer pending more than 180 days for 1213 Edmondson Ave.

Please contact Frances Muldrow at fmm_tnp@vahoo.com if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Heather

Heather A. Martin

Central District Planner
Comprehensive Planning Division
Baltimore City Department of Planning
t410.396.8718 f410.244.7358

e-mail heather.martin@baltimorecity.qov

Mission
To provide the highest level of service and [eadership in Urban and Strategic Planning, Historical and Architectural Preservation, Zoning, Design.
Development, and Capital Budgeting. To promote the sustained Economic, Social, and Community Development of the City of Baltimore.

For more information, visit our website at www ballimorecity govigovemmentiplanningfindex himl

This message contains information which may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee {or authorized to receive for the addressee).
you may not use, copy, or disclose to anyone the message or any information contained in the message. If you have received the message in error,
please advise the sender by reply e-mail, and delete or destroy the message.

From: frances muldrow

Sent: Wednesday, October 15, 2014 9:14 PM
To: Martin, Heather

Subject: Fw: 1231 Edmondson Ave

Long live..... Ida Moore ...... 94 years old ........mentor and friend ......transition June 2013
On Wednesday, October 15, 2014 9:09 PM, frances muldrow <fmm_tnp@yahoo.com> wrote:

Frances Muldrow, 410.805.2100

Long live..... Ida Moore ...... 94 yearsold ........ mentor and friend ......transition June 2013



Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc.

600 N. Carey Street Baltimore, Marviand 21217
410-728-1327

October 15, 2014

Baltimore City Liquor Board
231 E. Baltimore Street

6th Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Good Morning,

The Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc. held its monthly meceting Thursday
October 3, 2013 at 600 N. Carey Street- Baitimore, Maryland 21217. Mr. Anthony
Ogbuokiri did a presentation regarding the purchase of the seven days week liquor
license, from 214 W. Mulberry Street with the anticipation of transferring it to another

address. The idca was to have a Jazz Lounge, called Panache, be located at 1213 Edmondson
Avenue- Baltimore, Maryland 21223.

Mr. Ogbuokiri has not made any attempt to contact the Harlem Park Neighborhood
Council, Inc., regarding the property since the presentation on October 3,2013. As explained
at the hearing the board approved “ the transfer of the license without live entertainment, and
that the applicant must meet with the community association and re-apply for live
entertainment”. We don’t know if some clse has purchased the property, but someone has
been painting and working at that location since the summer of 2014, off and on. There have
been no signs posted stating what is happening with the building. Again we say that to
transfer this license to the 1213 Edmondson Avenuc address would not be in the best interest
for our community. We the Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc. and community
members CANNOT give a” Letter of Support “for the PANACHE Concept (Jazz Lounge).

incerely;
Lpte Z et frlrm l@‘ :
Rev. Georgd Nicholsé;, President HPN ’

cc: Mr. Anthony Ogbuokiri
Councilman William Welch
Delegate Keith Haynes
File

A Progressive Community
Bounded by Lafayette Ave., Monroe St.. Franklin St.. Fremont Ave.



Frances Muldrow October 15, 2014

1037 North Mount Street

Baltimore, MD 21217-2215
410.805.2100 . )

fmm_tnp@yahoo.com Review of incomplete transfers/amendments:

1. Anthony Ogbuckiri, UJU Investments, Inc. T/a
) trade name pending, 1213
fl-_"?““' B;a,’dd chal Edmondson Avenue - Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor
omas Ward, Chairman . _ .
231 € Baltimore St, 6™ Floor License - Review of a han 180 d
Baltimore, MD 21202 transfer pending for more than ays

Regarding:

| WRITE THIS LETTER ON BEHALF OF THE CHILDREN OF WEST BALTIMORE: BORN AND UNBORN

Dear Chairman Ward:

Friday, October 10, 2014 - At Fulton and North Avenues, a high traffic intersection with buses, cars, and pedestrians.
An African male was stabbed at approximately 2:00 pm in the afterncon. Nobody called police even though there
were scores of witnesses. As a result the man died from a non life threatening injury. When | came across the scene

it was reminiscence of a war zone. Yellow tape was on both sides of the street and the crime scene extended for one
solid block. Buses were rerouted and the fear was R-E-A-L.

Sunday, October 12, 2014 - | got off work and | arrived home at 9:30 am and was met with more yellow tape. Nor-
mally the shootings/stabbing occurred on my corner, a known drug hang-out. This time it was on my block with 5-7
shells wasted the previous night. Again, nobody called police. When | asked the officer could | please be allowed in
my house he agreed to escort me to my door. | commented to him, “This is happening a lot” and he responded, “It

sure is.” The sad, sad tale is my front door faces WESTERN DISTRICT police station and friends tell me | should live on
the safest block in the city. Sadly, that is not the case.

There is entirely too much killing taking place in West Baltimore and most of it is related to drugs. And the gate-

way to drugs for most young people is liquor. We know that crime is prevalent in communities saturated with liquor
stores. Johns Hopkins Hospital did an excellent job in presenting statistics to support those fact to your board. Drug
addiction is fuelling many of the ills my community face. | doubt that Mr. Ogbukiri lives in West Baltimore. | as a life-

time resident with invested interest in the wellness of my community empathic state no to his proposal to secure a
liquor license.

| am an active member of Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, | have served as an ambassador for the Red-Line for
Harlem Park, | received my education and attend church in West Baltimore. 1encourage investors to develop in Har-
tem Park. | welcome developers who will bring businesses, jobs and housing to our community. There is ample room
for growth and development in Harlem Park. But not another liquor store. The Harlem Park Master Plan denotes

that there shall not be an abundant of liquor establishment in our community and we will fight to enforce this meas-
ure



Jazz is considered a cultural jewel of the black community. However, jazz at the location Mr. Ogbuokiri proposes
will not receive community support. | do not understand why he does not move his proposed operation 1 mile
south to the Pennsylvania Avenue corridor. An upscale jazz club would probably work because historically the area
was known for jazz with the likes of Duke Elilington, Cab Calloway, Lionel Hampton, Billie Holliday and many other
artists, Again Mr. Ogbuckiri would have to contact the Pennsylvania Avenue Revitalization Committee and work
with that group, to see his efforts succeed.

We are not dense in West Baltimore. If the Liquor Board approves this transfer/amendment we will know who you
work for. We in Harlem Park know the cost of this liquor establishments and we are not willing to pay the price.

Sincerely,

Frances Muldrow,

Community Advocate

it 1s easiér to build strong children, fhan to repair bmkenmen I-Fredeﬁieﬁglsg;jg"léﬁ
| brought children into this dark world because it needed the light that only a child can bring. ~Liz Armbruster

Children are one third of our population and all of our future. ~ Panel for the Pramotion of Ghild Health, 1981

Every child comes with the message that God is not yet discouraged of man. ~Rabindranath Tagore
%Iﬁad:ﬂd]i\m with fairness, he learns justice :
Ehéwst of the morality of a society is what it daes for its children. Dietrich Bonhoeffer
M&mneﬂ models more than they need critics. Joseph Joubert
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HON. THOMAS WARD

MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH
CHARMAN EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
Hmva'; EMJONES
ggﬁ*mo%ogg DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
STATE OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: (410) 3964377
FAX: (410) 326-4362

September 17, 2014

Anthony Ogbuokiri

3641 Gelston Drive

Baltimore. Maryland 21229

PLEASE NOTE NEW DATE

Re: Transfer of ownership & location, live entertainment-1213 Edmondson Avenue

Dear applicants:

On August 7, 2013, you filed an application to transfer ownership of the Class “D” Beer,

Wine & Liquor license to the location listed above. That application was approved on November
7,2013.

Because this application is still pending, you must appear before the Board on Thursday,
October 16, 2014 at 11:00 a.m. in room 215 of City Hall, 100 N. Holliday Street. At that
time, this application will be reviewed in light of the following provision of Article 2B:

Section 10-503(d)(4) “A transfer of any license shall be completed not more than 180

days after the Board approves the transfer” (Re: application approved on November 7,
2013)

At the conclusion of the hearing, you must pay a $100 administrative hearing fee. Please
bring a check or money order made payable to the Director of Finance.

Very truly yours,

Michelle Bailey-}[::iepeth

Executive Secretary



Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc.

600 N. Carey Street Baltimore, Marviand 21217
410-728-1327

October 15, 2014

Baltimore City Liquor Board
231 E. Baltimore Street
6th Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Good Morning,

The Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc. held its monthly meeting Thursday
October 3, 2013 at 600 N. Carey Strcet- Baltimore, Maryland 21217. Mr. Anthony
Ogbuokiri did a presentation regarding the purchase of the seven days week liquor
license, from 214 W. Mulberry Street with the anticipation of transferring it to another

address. The idea was to have a Jazz Lounge, called Panache, be located at 1213 Edmondsen
Avenue- Baltimore, Maryland 21223,

Mr. Ogbuokiri has not made any attempt to contact the Harlem Park Neighborhood
Council, Inc., regarding the property since the presentation on October 3,2013. Asexplained
at the hearing the board approved * the transfer of the license without live entertainment, and
that the applicant must meet with the communify association and re-apply for live
entertainment”. We don’t know if some else has purchased the property, but someone has
been painting and working at that location since the summer of 2014, off and on. There have
been no signs posted stating what is happening with the building. Again we say that to
transfer this licensc to the 1213 Edmondson Avenuc address would not be in the best interest
for our community. We the Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, Inc. and community
members CANNOT give a” Letter of Support “for the PANACHE Concept (Jazz Lounge).

incerely;
Lrte 2 et fr bl P(ﬂé .
Rev. George Nicholsé;, President HP? ‘

ec: Mr. Anthony Ogbuokiri
Councilman William Welch
Delegate Keith Haynes
File

A Progressive Conmmunity
Bounded by Lafayette Ave., Monroe St.. Franklin St.. Fremont Ave.



frances Muldrow

October 15, 2014

1037 North Mount Street TR,
Baltimore, MD 21217-2215 Regarding:

410.805.2100 : .
fmm_tnp@yahoo.com Review of incomplete transfers/amendments:

1. Anthony Ogbuokiri, UJU Investments, Inc. T/a
) trade name pending, 1213
'_I'_':"‘” B?,:rdd chai Edmondson Avenue - Class “D" Beer, Wine & Liquor
omas warg, Chalirman = 5

231 E Baltimore St, 6™ Floor License - Review of a
Baltimore, MD 21202 transfer pending for more than 180 days

| WRITE THIS LETTER ON BEHALF OF THE CHILDREN OF WEST BALTIMORE: BORN AND UNBORN

Dear Chairman Ward:

Friday, October 10, 2014 - At Fulton and Narth Avenues, a high traffic intersection with buses, cars, and pedestrians.
An African male was stabbed at approximately 2:00 pm in the afternoon. Nobody called police even though there
were scores of witnesses. As a result the man died from a non life threatening injury. When | came across the scene

it was reminiscence of a war zone. Yellow tape was on both sides of the street and the crime scene extended for one
solid block. Buses were rerouted and the fear was R-E-A-L.

Sunday, October 12, 2014 - | got off work and | arrived home at 9:30 am and was met with more yellow tape. Nor-
mally the shootings/stabbing occurred on my corner, a known drug hang-out. This time it was on my block with 5-7
shells wasted the previous night. Again, nobody called police. When | asked the officer could | please be allowed in
my house he agreed to escort me to my door. | commented to him, “This is happening a lot” and he responded, “it

sure is.” The sad, sad tale is my front door faces WESTERN DISTRICT police station and friends tell me | should live on
the safest block in the city. Sadly, that is not the case.

There is entirely too much killing taking place in West Baltimore and most of it is related to drugs. And the gate-

way to drugs for most young people is liquor. We know that crime is prevalent in communities saturated with liquor
stores. Johns Hopkins Hospital did an excellent job in presenting statistics to support those fact to your board. Drug
addiction is fuelling many of the ills my community face. | doubt that Mr. Ogbukiri lives in West Baltimore. | as a life-

time resident with invested interest in the wellness of my community empathic state no to his proposal to secure a
liguor license.

| am an active member of Harlem Park Neighborhood Council, | have served as an ambassador for the Red-Line for
Harlem Park, | received my education and attend church in West Baltimore. 1 encourage investors to develop in Har-
lem Park. | welcome developers who will bring businesses, jobs and housing to our community. There is ample room
for growth and development in Harlem Park. But not another liquor store. The Harlem Park Master Plan denotes

that there shall not be an abundant of liquor establishment in our community and we will fight to enforce this meas-
ure



Requests for Reconsiderations



LAW OFFICES

MELYVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
19 E. FAYETTE STREET
SUITE 400
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE (410-685-5100)
FACSIMILE (410-685-5825)
melvinjkodenski@hotmail.com

s

August 3,2015 %\b

Baltimore City Liquor Board

231 E. Baltimore Street 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Attn.: Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth

Re:  Application pending for 1213 Edmondson Avenue

Dear Ms. Hedgepeth:

Kindly consider this letter a request for reconsideration of the matter involving 1213
Edmondson Avenue.

As you know, Mr. Ogbuokiri’s main contention is that he was not advised of the latest
hearing date and of course did not appear, at which time the community appeared and for
whatever reason, the Board took testimony from the community without Mr. Ogbuokiri and we

would like to ask that this matter be put in for a reconsideration concerning the transfer of
License that was already approved.

You mentioned we may be able to get this in for August 13™. Kindly advise.

Very truly yours,

vin J. Kodenski

MIK:di
ce:  Anthony Ogbuokiri
MIK\2609



BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY

RE: Anthony Ogbuokiri, UJU Investments, Inc. T/a trade name pending, 1213
Edmondson Avenue

Request for reconsideration
ORDER

The motion for reconsideration is denied. Anthony Ogbuokiri, licensee, didn’t appear.
His official address was served properly for the hearing. The hearing was held properly
on 16 October 2014 and qualified believable witnesses testified that the bar was never
opened under the above license for more than 180 days, and no further requests were

made. The testimony indicated outside painting. The testimony showed virtually
unanimous opposition to the operation of this license

DATED: October 31, 2014

. ; 7

Hon. Thomas Ward
Chairman, BLLC




Anthony Ogbuokiri
3641 Gelston Dr

Baltimore Md 21229
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Michelle Bailey Hedgepeth .

: =

'.- - X
Liquor Board ' N ‘ o
231 E Baltimore St

Baltimore, Md 21202

Good day Ma’am,

I am writing with reference to the liquor license transfer for 1212 edmondson avenue from Alexander
Martick.

| did not receive any notices of this most recent hearing. | did not receive notice of the hearing prior
either.

My understanding is the license had been approved for transfer per the last hearing months ago
wherein | was present. It was agreed that | would finish renovating the property then begin using the
license. 1 am in the finishing stretches of renovating the property. | was advised by my counsel, Mr.
Melvin Kodenski about a month ago to contact you. When i called you did not mention a hearing, you
asked how much time | would require before | could start using the license. | advised that | was finishing
up renovation and would need about 2 months. Again, at this conversation | was still unaware of any
hearing where potentially the license transfer could be cancelled.

As a Baltimore city property owner and tax paying citizen of the state of Maryland | am simply asking
that the liquor board uphold its initial finding, at the hearing where | was present, to honar the license
transfer as granted at that hearing. 1 have worked two jobs, spent long hours away from family,
exhausted my retirement fund, worked long hours on a property in a rough neighborhood for the past
two years. | have personally worked, with my own two hands, alongside my contractors, to restore a
neglected property in a blighted neighborhood, an endeavor that few have the courage, or tenacity to

&

2



undertake. ! have endured property vandalization and physical threats to my person in my efforts to
renovate this property. | have paid over $11000 for the license, have made the monthly payments every
month, and have spent over $40000 in building acquisition and renovation costs. It is unimaginable for
me that all of this would be in vain. The equitable outcome is to allow me to finish my struggle to
renovate the property and let me open for business.

I conclude on a personal note. Opening this bar has been the only dream | allowed myself to have. |
used the word “allowed” for a reason; my fear of how dreams can be scuttled. My dream, with all good
fruits it could have borne, should not end simply because | have been working hard to bring it into
reality. | have bought the building, | have been paying for the license. | can only pray the liquor board
allows a new economically viable entity to come into existence in a neighborhood that is in dire need of
such instead of using it's authority to questionably terminate my dream.

Thankyou for your time,

Anthony Ogbuokiri

2023204409



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baitimore City -Staff Report | Dec10.2015

Transfer of Ownership

Applicant(s): Phyllis Wert, Kimberly Bangs & Deborah Bury

Nautical Wine Girls, LLC

T/a Chesapeake Wine Company

2400 Boston Street, Suite 112

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application to transfer ownership
Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the application, posting report, floor plans, information and map.
Existing location and this is a change of ownership.

Community Letter{s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Posting Date: 11/18/15

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:




2400 Boston St., Suite 112
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1172502015 Inspection_Reports - Phyllis C. Wert _ Kimberly A. Bangs _ Deborah BuryPosting Report2015-11-19T14_20_20

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 61" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: | [phyllis C, Wert & Kimberly A. Bangs & Deborah Bury |

Address of Premises: | 12400 Boston St., Suite 112 Balto., 21224 |

Inspector: II:O#.wlbu!timore\loann.martin I

Date Posted: |11/18/2015 E

Time Posted: | |4:00 PM |

Date Rechecked: | E

Time Rechecked: | |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: l

Summary on location of sign posted:

front door outside

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

B Attach Additional Phatos

hitp://spdev baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_|ayoutsM5/FormServer.aspx TXmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _nspections/inspection%20Reports%202/Phyllis%2... 172



11/25/215 Inspection_Reports - Phyllis C. Wert _ Kimberly A. Bangs _ Deborah BuryPosting Report2015-11-19T14_20_20

Submit

hitp/fspdev baltimare city/sites/BLLC_Inspactions/_layouts/15FormServer.aspx 7XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/inspection%20Reporis%202/Phyllis%2... 272



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Buoard of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

CLASS TYPE: 807 LICENSE AT THE LOCATION: 2400 Boston Street, Suite 2. Baltimore. MD_IF TRANSER, {BCATION: 2400 Boston Street Suite 112 Baltimore

CORPRRATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: Hautical Wine Birls“ﬁﬁl]E NAME: _Chesspeske Wine Lampany
ATTORNEY FOR THE ARPLICANT: Stanley 3. Fine ADDRESS: 25 North Charles Street,217 Floor, Baltimore Md.21201  PHONE: 410-777-6800

EMAIL; sfine@rosenberamartin.com

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSEAPPLICATION:  TRANSFER 55 NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES OO SUBSTITUTELT AMENDMENT(S) O
Describa Part of Premizes to be Used: Entire Premises Will you offer defivery of food and/or elcohol? O3 Yes & No

Will Liva Entertainmant ba provided? &Yes (3 Mo What Kind? Live music/Bands

Will Dutdoor Table Servica e Provided? (RYes () No B4 Premisa Catering of Food and Alcahol? 01 Yes & No

Plzase nots that es per Art. 2B §10-202(a)iv}{1) that an application for the Issuance or transfer Is not complate unlass the applicant has
obained zoning approval from the City of Bahtimare Do you have a Zoning Approval BHCD? EYes O Ha If yes, plaase sitach. i no, pleass give
timeframe for abtaining lstter of spproval: Par BMZA Appeal 368-99x

WORKER'S EOMPENSATION INFORMATION - INSURANCE CARRIER JBO- Nat yet aperating POLICY DR BINDER #: TBD- ot vet aperafing

. Applicant A

Phylis C. Wert 410-86D-1544 Thytliswerr@ yah tom
{fullname) {telephonena.} E-meil (Required)

2225 Corsica Road Baitimore MD 222 WA

{residence)Street City State Ziplode  (period of residency in Baktimore City)

11/1857 Female Reading Pa
{Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which tax ks paid in your individual name:
Check: [ Yes @ Ne Have you baena resident end taxpeyer of the ity of Baltimors fur 2 years precading this application?
O Yes® No Are you a ragistered voter in the City of Baltimore?

2. Applizant 8

Kimbarly A. Bangs 410-B12-9719 khjilryeverizan.net

(fulfpame) (telephoneno.) E-mail (Raquired)
72639 Boston Street unit 7 Baltimgre M0 21724 | year
(residence)Streat City State lipCode  {period of residency in Baltimare City!
0i5/1928 Female Baitimore, MD

{Month/Year af Birth) {Sex: Male or Female} (Place of Birth)

{f applicable. address of Property on which taxis peid in your individual name:
Checke 1 Yes @ No Have you been s resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimoes for 2 years preceding this application?
B Yes 0 No Are you a registered voter in tha City of Bahimere?

3. Applicant ©

Deborah Bury 410-419-0703 sailinhanyahop.com
{fulliame) (telephonenn.) E-mail (Requirad)
{208 S. Aouldin Street Baltimore MD 21224 30 years

{residance) Strest City State liplode  (period of residency in Baltimare City)
March 1952 Female ___ Baltimore, MO

(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Femala) {Place of Birth)

B o e e e — i e e e e |



1f epplicable. address of Property on which tex is paid in your individual name: 1Z0B S. Bouldin Street, Baltimere 21224

Checkk B Yes O No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimors for 2 years preceding this application?
B Yes 1 No Ars you aragistered voter in the City of Baltimora




1, Has tha applicant(s) been convicted of a filony, or has been Applicant A} B (R
acugeguity o violting the ks goverring the sale of amy
dcoholic baveraga or for gambling in any Stats, inchuding
Marylond? O3 Yes (2 No I yes, mark applicant sed provide
explartion in adiacent space provided.

Applicant Al E@ CX

2. State wither t epplicent(s) has ever keen adjudged quilty of
sy affense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. O] Yes (3 Mo If yes, merk applicent and sxplain.

Applicast A BN CH
3. Hes the opplicent(s) ever held a licensa for tha sale of elcoholic

beverages in the State of Maryland? O Yes [ No if yes, explain.

&, Hes the spplicant(s) ever had a liguor licensa suspendad er Applicant A & iR CR
revoked? O Yes 33 Mo Hf yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the spplicant{s} have a pacuniary interest in any athar Applicent AT® B £R
alcaholic beverags: business or business for which = license has
been applizd for, granted, and issued? 01 Yes (X No if yes,
expiain in adjicent space.

B. Is your spousa or child a licanses, in this jurisdiction ar any
athar, ardl daes b ar sha hava any financisl interest in any other Mppicant AR BRI LW

alcoholic baverage husiness? Tl Yes (%) No I yes, wxplain,

7. Is thers naw, or will there be, during the continuance of the
licensa sppied for, any other persan finencial interasted in said
ficense or business tv be conducted thereundar? O Yes 3 Ho
if yes, exploin in the sdiacent space provided,

B. ls tha licensad premisas presently open and cpersting?
& Yes [3 Na i na, please provide information requested in
adiecent space provided, Ciosure Date:

3. On any of the applicant{s) have any indehtednass or other
financial chligetions to any manufacturer, brewser, distiler,
tx* wholesaler ot the time of making this application?
COYes B No I Vs, plessa provids information o= to
the applicant{s) indebted, the amount of indettadness, and
the mama uof the manufacturer, brewer, distifler, or
whotesalar in the adiacent spaca provided.

e e e e ]



Burchase Price of  Owiner of the Real Eu5t of thu Rea! Cost of the Cost af the fipwn Paymant Terms for the
Busingss Property Praperty Businnss Personal pravided to seller  Balance due
Praperty

11, Plzazs list the following Information for the M of tha establishment o ba licansad:

Phlis [. Wert 2775 Corsica Road, Baltimare, MD | 410-860-1544 phylliswertByzhoo com

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Corparation list &l officers (attachfist if necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partrerships list all authorized persans.)

I} NAME:__ Phyllis C. Wert ADDRESS: 2775 Carsica Rd. Baltimore MD 21221 TITLE:TUNS S60F STOCK HELD RESIDENTE: AMemiber
RS

7) WAME:_Kimberly A Sangs ADDRESS: 7539 Boston St unit? Baltimore. MD 21226 TILE ' ™ 3%0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE. Atesnrber

3) NAME:__ Debra Bury ADORESS: (208 . Bauldin Street. Baltimare, M0 21224 TITLE , / %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE. fromabes

100i%

4) NAME: ADDRESS: THTLE: % 0F STOCK HELO RESIDENCE.

#4443 Minched is B list of the names and addresses of all sutstanding stockholders who on the day of this spplication own  mare

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
Ummi!ﬂﬁm‘l."“‘“

*Extract from Law: If any sffidevit or oath required under the provisians of this Act shall contain sny fekse stataments, the offender

shall be desmed guilty of perfury. And upon indictment and conviction thereok, shall be subject to penalties pravided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least une applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a rasident and taxpayar of Baltimore City,
Meryland for at lsast two years preceding tha fillng of this application. Each of sald applicants hereby certifies further that if the license apolied for Is
granted, he/she will canferm ta 2l Stete and County faws and regulations ralating to tha sale of sicaholic beverages, es well as to the rules and ragulations
of the Board of Licanse Commissioners for/Battimore City, and harby grants permission tn the Stata Comptroller, hig duly awthorized deputies, lngpectars
rs for Baltimare City, its duly authorized egents and employees, end any peace officer of Baltimor City or the
any and 2l hours, without warrant, tha premises and eny and ell parts thersof upon and in which said business (s

. L(}Lt{ﬂd-‘/f /é/u/\

ignatur€ of Applicant A Signature offApplicant 8 Signature of Applicant
State of Maryland: ﬁurm M ss
THIS CERTIFIES. THAT N THE__3@ ¥~ Gc.-#,é.w 2o’
before the subscriber a notary puhllc of the Stale ui Marylagd. persunaily appearad
W/ et ﬁf«un fum

The spplicent (s) names in the aforegoing application. and mbde nalh i due. lnrm of faw that the statement theFein are true to the best of (his. her, their)
knowledge and beliet

Notary Publie

,};m'"" D CETEIN
" S*" E OF MARYLAND _



(Witness my hand and sesli

Mams and Address of the owners of the pramise/landlord: The Can Compsny, £LC—2400 Baston Strest, Suite 404, Baltimore, 21224Phona Number-
240-674-054! (Genara! Mansger, Wika Cardany)

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHDLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(I, WE) ) W HEREBY CRTIFY. That (| am. we are) the owner{s) of the property located at

R YAy Battimare, City with a Zip Code of "2~ /2. &~ ¢, which is named in the present
application made to Buard of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the ~ granting of
the licenss applied for, and herehy sutharize the State Comptroller, his duly autharized deputies. inspecters  and clerks. the Beard of Liquor License
Commissianers of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and employees. and  any pesce officer of the Eity of Baltimare and State of Maryland, ta inspect
and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be  conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be
conducted, 2t any and all hours.

o :
(Witness (my. our) hand(s) and sealls) this g day nl&\e‘“ﬂt’m the gar of 20 | S’
WITNESS: Covy o LY C; 4/:,

STATE OF MARYLAND &0 _ el g P I/zut-«\_
THIS CERTIFIES THATON Tore._ S dayol__ N SUSa 3L zon §
fefore the subscriber 8 notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared ga CHALLES . ECCLEDS-

Ll CAY Cof Fasy ,\

= = e e e e >

THOLWIED 3\ e—ose

and acknowledge N AN act
{Witress my hand ghd seal) f (\¥=——
Notary Public —

Commimion fap
The fallowing -l ma—y

istared voters in the City of Baltimora in which the business covered by the
present application is te be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to us end has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Beltimare City and a resident of tha State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

We, the undersigned itizuns, real estata owners and reg

Nemas Address Signature DB Length of tima
(Month/Yeer) | Acquaintad with
the Applicant(s)

\Jﬁ.'ﬂl'ﬂ £ thu:mj 707 _S :Ra_;i /I‘HL‘TJ’@*#W (/’-VA? 30 l'[r‘S o
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. . _ Status of Application

DATE FILED: WEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - 3200.00 PAID: T3 POSTING DATE: Approved: Yes O3 Mo OJ
Dats:

SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAI) I PRINT NAME OF SLLC STAFF INTNALS BLLC Intisks:
floard of Liguor Licerse Commissioners For the City of Baltimere, 23! Withdrawn: Yes O Ko O3
East Baltimore Street. 6% Floor, Baltimare. Naryland 21202 Oate:
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax 410-336-4382 BLLE Initiets:




Che State of Marpland

Executive Bepartment

Annapolis, 7/18/2012

@p Evan Wyatt Jacobs o Baltimore City

Be it Known, That reposing grear trust and confidence in your knowledge, integrity and love of

Justice, you are bereby appointed a

Notary Hublic of the State of Marplamd

in and for Baltimore City aforesaid, to do equal right and justice in every case in which you
shall act, under this Commission, and to bold and execute the said office justly, bonestly and faith-
Sully.

Chis Commission Expires 71920

Giuen under my hand amd the Great Heal
of Maryland, ar the City of Annapolis, on the day

and date first abowe written.

By the Governor,

Secretary of State

e e A Rttt st CE———————— e =

G-85-1%%




*Dlease present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Page 1 of 2

i~ Liquor Board System
_.Jll l
‘ Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal - License-Transfer + | One-Day » | AddNewlicense = | Query = | Help «~
License Detail
Close the License Print License k Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack

License Info
License Num:1BD7 332

ticense Date:5/1/2015
CR Number: 09013065

Cert Num: 0908
License Year. 2015

Fee: $1,320,00 Staius: Renewed

Payment Date: 04-28-15
2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [+ Y

2015 Trader's License v Y I' Update Info

Add Aduilt Entertaginment License
Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location

Corp Name.

Trade Name

ione Code:
Phone:

Block Num:
City:

CR Number

PRESSMAN BROTHERS, LLC
CHESAPEAKE WINE COMPANY
13

410-522-4556

2400
BALTIMORE

Street. BOSTON STREET SUNTE 112
State: MD Zip: 21224

: 09013065

Porlion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE SUITE 112 WITHIN 2400 BOSTON STREET AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT

WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE {6 TABLES WITH 12 SEATS)

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

First Nome jLast Name |[Street City Male [Zip Action |Change Owner i
MITCHELL PRESSMAN 2238 FOXBANE SQUARE BALTIMORE |MD {21209 | Edit Remove Owner |
JONATHAN [PRESSMAN 2503 WETHERBURN ROAD BALTIMORE |MD |21209 'Ed:fl Remove (_)wne_r |

Comments

http://balt-intra-srv/LTS/LicenseDetail.aspx?[d=318041

11/16/2015



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Dec 10,2015

Amendments /Transfer

Applicant(s): Matthew Pierce & Brittany Harlan

Harlan Incorporated

T/a Clavel,

225-27 W. 23 Street-

Class “D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Request to add off-premise catering and Licensee
Board'’s Information:

This is currently operating as class D.

The previous transfer was approved December 11, 2014,

Attached is a copy of the posting report, application, floor plans, and map.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Posting date: 10/27/15

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w2} Search Help

Entity Name: HARLAN INCORPORATED

Department ID: D16172371

Geaneral Infarmation Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current). 225 WEST 23RD ST
BALTIMORE, MD 21211

Resident Agent (Current): TIFFANY HARLAN
7034 HUNTER LANE
HYATTSVILLE, MD 20782
Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 11/03/2014
State of Formation: MD
Stock/iNanstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: No Close

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/21/2015
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Inspection_Reports - Mathew Pierce _Brittany Lane HarlanPosting Report2015-10-28T15... Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baitimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant{s) Name: |Mathew Pierce &Brittany Lane Harlan

Address of Premises: |225.27 W. 23rd 5t

Inspector: | ;:0%,w|baltimore\john.howard

Date Posted: I 10/27/2015 |

Time Posted: |6:OD PM |

Date Rechecked: | I

Time Rechecked: I |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |

Summary on location of sign posted:
Posted sign on the inside front window on 23rd 5t

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Insert Photo of Sign ond location:

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

10/28/2015



Application for Alcohalic Beverages License
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

e i —_a T avsen wocanon
CORPORATE/LLE AP parneshe e AL AN [N (R TED Penne. (LAVE U
ATTGRNEY FOR THE APPUCANT ADDRESS: PHONE: EMAIL:

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSEAPPLICATIGN:  TRANSFER (O NEW O3 EXPANSION OF PREMISES d SUBSITIUTECT  AMEXDMENT(S) O3

Describe Part of Premisas to be lsed: fa ST f (e Will you offer delivery of food and/or alcohol? EJ\'zs O o
Will Live Entertsinment be provided? [Yes ,Zﬁln What Kind?
Will Gutdoor Table Service Be Provided? CIYes O No 0 Premisa Catering of Food and Alcohol? [A Yes O No

Pleasa mote that as ger Art. 2B §18-Z02(a){tv){1) that an application fur the Issuance or transfer Ia not complete unless tha epplicant has
obtained 1aning approvel from the City of Baltimore Oa you have & Zoning Approval DHCO? C1Yes £ Na if yes, pleasa attach. 1 no, please give
timeframa for obtaining ietter of approval:

WORKER'S EOMPENSATION INFORMATION - INSURARCE CARRIER FMP{D\IFQS POLICY OR BIRDER #: E I&IZ 2 [9 L} qs
et gttt PIERCE (q33503193 ) MibhesP T € hotar
(lullname) TV_S(W\, n—(] (teiepwﬂtl),nw%E MD ZlEZS! 8nquirnd) IQ\/{QQS’

ce)S ! ly State lipCode . (period of residency in Baltimara City)
fﬂ? <l73 M or bolll, 2
{MontH/Year oflBirth) {Sex Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

It applicable. pddress of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name: /2/ S 2 z:f_ L. Z% 2 1) S .I’ T - _5 2 D
Check: es 00 He Have you been a residant and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for Z yaars praceding this application? bl [7§)] u) L
Yes (0 Mo Are you aregistered voter in the City of Baltimore? A} 7"/

2ighead 0 an Lo HAnat 2o 84¥2<H ] laelmlinte@ ’
188 nacol o . Bl Mp_212] B2 d s
=T 4 =R ST Yy i m(ﬁm’u)

{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex Male or Famale) {Place of Birth) | ﬂ{ Sf,- +

If applicable, of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name: ?/ZS - 7:1’ w Zg n p 2

Check O No Have you been a residant and taxpayer of the City of Baltimora far 2 yaars praceding this applicetion? { n) wWo- AL D
Yes O Na Ara you a registered wotar in the City of Baltimore? S-l- )

3. Applicant €

{fult name) (t2lephorenn } E-mail (Raguired)

(residence)Strest City State tipCode  (period of residency in Baltimore City)

(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable, eddress of Progerty on which tax is paid in your individual neme:

Check EI Yes EI Na Have you been a resident and mpmr of tl!a Btty uf Bahtimore for 2 years pracading this applicatian?




1. Has the epplicant{s) been convicted of a felony, o has been
adjudged guilty of vialsting the laws governing the sale of any
alcoholic baverage or for,dambling in any State. including
Maryland? [T Yes o If yes, mark spplicant and provida
explanation in adjacent space provided.

2. State whether the applicant{s) has ever basn sdjudged guilty of

any nffansz against the tha State of Maryland or the
United States. (1 Yes Na [f yes, mack epplicant and explain.

3. Has tha agplicant(s) ever held a licanse for the gaie of alcaholic
beverzges in the Stete of Maryland? O Yaz [A'No ¥ yes, explain,

&, Has the applicant{s) eyer had a liquor licensa suspended or
revoked? [J YnsP‘ﬂrﬂ yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant{s) hava a pecuniary interest in any other
elcohalic beverage business or business for which pdicensa has
baen appliad for, granted, and issved? [ Yes IZ) No T yes,
gxplain in adjscent spece.

B. Is your spousa or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any
other, and does hs or she have any financighintarest in any other
alcoholic beverage business? O Yas [A Mo If yes, explain.

7. Is thera naw, or will thare be, during the continvanca of the
license spplied for, any sther person financial interested in saj
license or business to be conducted thereunder? O] Yes (2 Ha
If yes, explain in the adjecant spaca providad.

A0 Y

B.Is the li premises presantly open and operating?
&9 Yoz ng, pleasa pravida information requested in
adjscant provided,

8. Du any of the applicant(s) have any indehtadness or other
financial obligations to any manufacturar, brewer, distilier,
or wha at tha time of making thix application?

O VYas [Z1Na ¥ Yax pleasz provide information as to
the applicént{s) indebtsd, the amount of indebtedrasx, snd
the nama of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or
wholesaler in the adjacent space provided.

- = ¢ Sl e o
-

Applicamt AD BO CO
Applicat AD  BOD CO
Applicant ACD  BO CO
Applicant AD BO CO
Apiicant AD BO CO
Aplicant AC] BO COI

Clusure Datz:

Explanation:




Furchase Price ol Dwrerof the Real Eust uf the Real Crst of the Cost af the Dawn Payment Terms lar the

Business Fonperty Proparty Business Personz! pruvided tn seller.  Halance dus
Aropanty

AAAAA ot tha esteblishment to ba licensed:

Hhew Precce | (oo Ts(ang el 42350 13

AT PAL MY 2200 ‘,
Agplicants Applying as Business Entities - (Bive name(s) and addresses - in Corgration list all ofiicers (attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability
[ompany/Partnerships kst all authorized persans. )

1) NAE Mathew Prerec woress J09 TW oy Uine 570 sorstmoenaomesuee

ww_Br 1 Hany Hulursomess /20 Tuo oy RAme_ 27 sy srnxven eswence

3) NAME @ﬂr /u;s ‘("J’"“’ ABDRESS e, = s

%0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE

4) RAME ADDRESS: TILE. %0F STOCK KELD RESIDENCE:

»es=ss**Attached is a list of the names and addresses of ali outstending steckholders who on the day of this epplication cwn mare

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the srticles of incorporation, partnership agreement or erticles of
organization, ¥**+5**

*Extract from Lawe If any affidavit ar oath reguired under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thareof, shall ba subjact ty pensitias pravided by Law for that
orims,

CERTIFICATE DF APPUCANTS: At least cna spplicant whnse sigeatues sppezrs balaw ceriffies that he/she hes bean & resident end taxpayer of Baltimars City,

Maryland for st least twn years precuding the Aling of this application. Each of ssid applicants hereby certifies further that if tha licensu applied for is
granted, ha/she will conform ta il Stats and County iaws and reguiations relating to the sala of eleohalic baverages, as well as to tha rules end regulstions
of tha Board of License Commissicnars for Baltimoru City, and herby gronts permission to the Stata Domptrofler, his duly suthortzad deputies, inspectors
and clerks, Tha Board of Licensa Commissianers for Baltimars City, its duly authurtzed agents and emplayaes, end any peace officer of Baltimore Gity or tha
Statnume'vIzndlninspa:tamisean:hslmya:ddlhurxﬁﬂmﬁmnﬁﬂmpmnhumdmandallpﬂﬂhawfmumhmhmdhusini:

Sigétur& of Applicant 3 Signature of Applicant [

State of Maryland; N 58
THS CERTFES THATONTHE. 9V O Fa bhe

before the subiseriber 5 gotary public of the State of Maryland. personally appesred .
¢
The applicant (s] names in thsafuregumg application. and made oath in dus form of law that the statement therein are  true to the best o{(hisher, their)
Ddge and belief

Notary Public
v |

\ NOTARY PUBLIC
{Witness my hand and seal] MAREORD COUNTY

MARYLAND
My Commission Expires 12/01/2015
3




NeLedo -
‘:f Neme and Addresss o the twmers of tha premiss/landicind: g’l H&MI Har eV —— q¥ z 317[ 7

STATEMENT OF OWNER DF FREMISES REOLIRED IN BUNIEBIIﬂI!TH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
Zﬂi&g WC H ‘J( n AN LGM PM\, I LL ¢ HEREBY CRTIFY, That (lirn]vialie) lha owner{s) of the property Incated at

24 N ESED ST fattimere City with 8 Zig Code of . which is named in the present
spplication made to  Buard of Liguor License Cammissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcchokic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of
the license applied for. and hereby aythorize the State Comptraller, his duly autharized deputies. inspectors  end clerks, the Roard of Liquor License
Commissianers of Baltimare City. its duly authorized agentsand employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryfand, 1o inspect
and search without warran, the premises upan which the business is to be conducted and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be

conducted, at any and all hours.
Ze|S

U 0
(Witness (my. qur) hand(s) and seal(s) this q day of ¢ ﬂi‘f' " nthe year of

WITNESS:
STATE OF MARYLAND
TIS CERTFIES THAT ON__ QR it Ocdohe
Before the subscribier a notary public of the State of Maryland. personally appeared

‘H : ol
ond acknowledge the execution of the eforegoing statement o5 Y\ @ —_— PO\ acl
{Witness my hand and seal}
Kiotary Public NOTARY PUBLIC

HARFORD COUNTY

The following cartificates must be signed by st least 3 persons, MARYLAND E 18

We, the undersignad citizens, resl astate owners and registered vota usiness covered by the
present applicatian is to be conducted, certify thet the qualifying applicant(s) ia/are persanally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this applicatin.

Names Address Signature DoB Length of time
(Month/Yaar) | Acquainted with
pany tha Applicant{s)
< » w) rd
Stepueiby 123 Dz e T 3] r& s
230 G | e
"T’—Lm‘tﬁﬁu?é;—(’mu. 9 lv.m._cg_ ( ! 3/2/75 237465
/ Fawee Hr Stvegt- 7 ' o _
| Sephend Leyand %Li‘m o MIN | Bohiglend [l IA Urs
: 23209 Cedarhwrs—R_] - M
’EnH‘he,? HuHt & f o 2z {)Mﬁ% VLN1/95 (a YYS
FOR DFFICE USE DNLY
Status of Application
DATE FILED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION - $50G.60 PAID: T3 FOSTING DATE: i E Yos Dll No OO
Date:
SUSTITUTE APPLICANON FEE - $250.00 PAID £33 PRINT HAME OF BLLE STARE INTIALS BLLE Initials.
Board of Liquor License Commissioners For the City of Baltimore. 231 Withdrewn: Yes [J Ko O3
East Baltimare Street, §* Floor, Baltimore. Maryland 21202 Date:
Phane: 410-396-4377 Fax 410-396-4382 BULE Initiols:




BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALT RE CITY

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: QI a v f//

Address of Premises: ;7\3{",‘2 7 ) V/S'?_)[

Inspector(s) I/ Jﬁ /A ) ]
Date Posted: 4,{ é 2{/5 Time Posted: é : "‘fﬁm
Date Rechecked: Time Rechecked:

7
/%j st Haclsin

Slgyafﬁre of Manager or Owner when sign posted

Summary on location of sign posted:

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Signature of Manager or Owner when sign posted



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Dec 10,2015

Transfer of Ownership
Applicant(s): Timothy Conder
Down Bottom, LLC

T/a trade name pending
1502Clipper Road

Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Transfer of ownership & location of a Class “D"BWL license presently located at 909-10 W. 36tk
Street; request to add outdoor table service & live entertainment

Board's Information:

Attached is a copy of the posting report, application, floor plans, and map.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Last Inspection Date:

Posting date: 11/19/15

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:
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STATE OF MARYLAND Zoning District

BoARD OF LIQUOR LICENCE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6TH FLOOR

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-3258

Date

{410) 396-4377
FAX (410) 396-4382 ZONING DEVISION

Depurunent of Housing and

Alcoholic Bcvcrage License Application Cummumty Development

L . :
Application for a Class E B"Vv'Lic:cnsc at the lucation /5()2- C//Jr:ru‘ﬂ. R—)O( 21211
Corporat/LLCname PowN Botfom LL € “Irade name ’{J INITINE
Attorney for Applicant (s) MeL KODENFhAddrcss; /T E Frye e B402iphone: Ho 685500

[}
. . - . . 2120
To the Board of Liguor License Commissivners for Baltimore City: i
Application is made by the undersigned lor the above license under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated
Code of Maryland as amended, and the following information is submitted as required by the Article;

1. Applicant(s) .
(A) Name: 77/}7 o ft ? L. CO’L’D_/_R_ : : S— =
siwew. 238 PORFaN ST BAIE 20 d e 21211

e phone number I?"‘/_S" 7 ?‘) 'a LK}/D:HU af lurth 6/_/ 2/}@_6 '?—  Sex LVI_

Pluce of birth 7/ :.foiﬂ‘[o N I\_/‘J . MNMow long oncurrent address? / D ){{MS’
Hlave you been o reggdemt or taxpayer ol Baltimore City for 2 years precedng the tiling of this apphication? VUS
City resident: Yes A No or Address of property on which tax is paid in your individual name
738 PurtAN St _Balt md 20210
Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No_#~  Been lound guilty of violation ol alcoholic beverage laws?
Yus Nu HBeen (ound guihy of violating gambling laws? Yes No Been Jound guilty of any oflense against
the Jaws ol the Umited States? Yes — No If yos, provide details: — s

-
What linancint interest do you bave i the business o be conducied under this license? _/_U’ l){_‘, 3

Are you financiully imcs?lcd in any other alcohohe beverage business (or which o license has been applicd, granted or
issued? Yes No Do you huve any indebiedness or other financjal oblipations 1o any manulacturer, brewer,
distetler, or wholesaler ot the tume of making this application?  Yes No k Have you previsusly held a license

for the sale ol slcobolic beverages?  Yes  NoX I yes, state when and where:
Is there anyone else who has a finanesal mterest w this license or the business o be conducted under it? Yes  No X

I granted a heense, will you incur any indebtedness or financial obhigation to pny manufucturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesaler other than for the purchase of alcoholic bevernpes?  Yes  No_ X

It granted a license, will you conform to all laws and regulations relating 10 the business in which you propose 1o
engape? Yes or No Do you consent lo the Board of Liguor License Commissioners being lurmished with a copy of your
arrest record, iFany? Yes X No

(3 Name:

Address ) ] e = = _ Zipeode o
TEnme phone number Date of birth o Sex
Place of birth How loag at current address?

Have you been a resident or wxpayer of Balumore ity for 2 years preceding the filing of this upplication?
City resident: Yes No__ or Address of propenty on which tax s paid i your idhividual name:

Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No__ Been Jound guity of violtion of aleoholic beverage laws?
Yes _ No___ Beenibund guilty of vielating gunbling laws? Yes  No Been found guilty of any oflense aguinst
the laws ol the Umited States? Yes No_ Il yes, provade details:

Whist fimneial interest do you lave in the business to be conducted under this license?

Are you linancially mterested in any other alcoholic beverage business for which o license has been applied, granted or
ssued? Yes  No Do you have apy indebtedness or other financial obligations to uny manufacturer, brewer,
dustiller, or whalesaler at the time of making this application”? Yo No Have ybu previously held a heense
lor the sule of alcoholic beverages?  Yes  Noo 1 yes, stote when and where

Is there anyone else who has o limancith interest i ths license or the busimess @ be condueted under 17 Yes Na

I pranted a license, will you incur any indebiedness or linancial obligation 10 any munulacturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesaler other than for the purchase of alecholic beverages?  Yes  No.

If granted o license, will you conform o all lows and regulations reluting 1o the business in which you propose 1o
enguge? Yes or Noo Do you consent to the Buard of Liguor License Comnussioners being fumished with a copy of your
amest record, ifany? Yes  Noo

Office use aih



(C) Name;

Address: _ Zipcode:

Home phone sumbcer Dute of birth Sex

Place of rth e How long ot current address?

Fluve you been a resident or txpayer of Balimore City for 2 years preceding the Niling of this application?

City resident: Yo No___ or Address of property an which lax is puid in your individual naune:

Have you ever been convicted of a [clony? Yes ___ No____ Been found guilty of violstion ol alcoholic beverage laws?
Yes _ No Been found guilty of violating gambling laws? Yes ___ No___ Been found guilly of any otfense against

ihe taws ol the Umited States? Yes No____ I yes, provide detls:

What financial interest do you have in the business to be conducted under this license?

Are you linancially interested in any other aicobolic beverage business o which 3 license has been applicd, granted or
issucd? Yes _ No Do you have any indebtedness or ather financial ebligations (o any manufacturer, brewer,
distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application?  Yes ___ No Have you previously held a license
for the sale of aleoholic beverapges?  Yes No____ T yes, state whea and where:

b there anyone clse who has a financial interest in this license or the business w be conducted under it? Yes  No

W graned o license, will you incur any indebledness or linancial obligation to any manulacturer, brewer, distiller or
wholesaler other than Tor the purchase ol aleoholic beverages?  Yes ___ No

I granted u license, will you conform to all laws and regulations relating (o the business in which you propose o
engage? Yes or Noo Do you consent o the Board of Liguor License Commissioners being Turnished with a copy of your
arrest recond, i any? Yes No

2. Address of the pluce to be licensed 1502 U’FPEA &/ /ﬂ‘/?— 1/ Zipcode 2121
Phone number L//o 2— V‘f‘ fb £3 - 1Part of the building in which the business will be
conducted _ Fi 37 F/!) LY ﬂaﬂ éuff.ﬂ"\) £.55 -

Wil you provide live entertatnment? ':'fe s Whut kind? Live ol ¢ //{T‘dﬁ/? ohe
Outdour tuble service? OIT premises catering of fond und aleohol? a
Will you offer delivery of fuod andfor aleohol? __/ B 2

The nume, address und telephone number of the owaer of the real property in which the l-?;sinuss 17 Lo be
o upentss _CLipper Rd_¢t Ce‘fuf E Prestard st, Balfo, Ml 21202
U] -~
];,f fime /d’lhnt nfc%‘l%l.l’tllsuf-\’vill be huntled ;ﬁcuu’%nil on “/'itth;‘e of nleoholic beverages? 5 a] Q/t/ﬂ S

1 submit herewith a statement duly executed and scknowledped by the owner of the premiscs in which the business is to be conducied.
wnsenting o the grantig of the license applicd fur, suthorizing the Compiroller, the duly suhorized deputies, inspectars and clerks, the Board
of Liguor License Commissioncrs of  BalGmone City, #ts duly authorized agewts und cinployees and any pedce officer of Baltmore City, 1o
inspect and scarch without warramt, the premises upon which the business is 10 be conducted, and any and all pants of the building in which said
usiniess is 10 be conducted, at any and all hours. 1 also submil herewith, and as a part hereol, o centificate signed by ot Jeast three citizens whom
1 know to be owners of real estate und registered voters of the vity in which the business is w be contducied, containing the voling residence of
cach and the real estate situated i the city where e business is W be eonducted of which euch is the owner, and setting forth the length of tune
caeh has been acquainted with the applicant; and cerafying dat they lave cxamined this spplication, tha they bave good rason w believe that
ulk of the staiements contzined Berein ace tue, that they arc of the opinivn that the applicant is u suitable person to obtain the license applied lor,
and that they sre familiar with the premises upon which tie propused business is to be contuewd and believe them suitable for the conduct of
the business of u reil dealer in aleoholic beverages

fxtract from Law = If any signed statement, veport, affidavit or oath, required umder any of the provesions of this Article svall
contain uny fabe starement, the offender shall be decmed guilty of pegjury, ond wpor congiztign thereaf, stall be subgect o the penaltties
pui.for thal ciime,

Applicant
@. AFFIDAVIT

W [ Baltimore,
Hhy ol ?7(//7 ;/dqyol' W% .20 15

TIFIES, That on the
ol the State of Maryland, personally appearcd
i . h ¥

the upplicant named in the furegoing application, and anade oath in duc form c:yuw that the statements thercin are true 1o the
best of his knowledge and belief,

WITNESS my hand and official scal % p 7
\J J°

hefore the subscriber, a

{51AL)



(Statement of owner of premises required by the Alcoholic Beverages Law of Maryland)

\&Ife Heresy CERTIFY, That Fam yp, owner(s) of property known as. //. 02— C/fﬂﬂé.fa éjj

we dre

named in the application made by 77/710 71/' V L : CO A/D EQ

to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore éity. under the Alecoholic Beverages Law of Maryland, for a
D B.wW. L
[ 7

License expiring April 30, 20._16..; that “I,c assent to the granting of the license applied for, und that \&!'e hereby

suthorize the Stote Comptreller, his duly autherized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Cem-
missioners uf Baltimore City, its duly uuthorized agents and employees and any peace cofficer of Baltimore City to
inspect und scarch, without worrant, the premises upen which the busincss is to be conducted, und any und all parts of

the building in which said business is to be conducted, at rny und ull hours W

WITNESS ""y hand{s) und seal(s) this__— _, day of < A A Ty 20../.‘5

Wrrbnss? /{7 by M_ S——
/Zd/M/\ﬂ— “/K(_,md—— A k| ]M hhu G"df/

Namic, Atkbessy wnul P Nl uf [ S

Addreu/7 f :Zm;y%? /J;f C/;p’am /?oa.at’/ LLC
/&@ oo Y05 £. Prestsny ST

2 12-0 27—

A122%  READ CAREFULLY Yo.244-/6(3

(The following certificate must be signed by at least THREE CITIZENS.)

We, the undersigned reputable citizens, certify:

(1) That we are the owners of real estate situated in the City of Baitimore.

(2) Thuat we are registered voters in tue City of Baltimore.

(8) That we have been acquainted with the applicant for n period of more than two years.

(4) That we have examined the application and have good reason to believe that all of the statements
contanined therein are true.

(5) That we are of the opinion that the applicant {s a suitable person to ebtain the license for which
applicution is made.

(G) That the applicant herein has been u tuxpayer or resident of the City of Baltimore for more than
two yeurs, and a resident of the State of Marylund {or two years and a registered voter of the State.

oy M 2175\ |
P FAem g |<G RII\IFV”‘EF { P{FG 5(_/4 S A—,\!N SI}’ B[LU'\\N\-JZ \ acqzr::!r:ted

applicant

Sigw. | (\U\\ ?\\If/ mnq 2904 S, fnn St Gathher 2z 7_|\/QS‘

51?-’ H” l Voting Mesidence. ’7,09\ t S'-L.Ji'_{’\ E-e ,)‘}‘C"u 1?_ 7‘ v 5
Property Owned __ '{C ‘2 5} Rﬂ-ﬁ?a ;‘f‘ %q[ AP 2123y
Voting Rcsiduncuzgzo Ebl'wm ED <4 ?fz(

Property Owned 257 ddﬁ“ FﬂA&K&JT‘owA Zé
" Voting Residence_ O F (Lo Cou.oﬁq Llyd 21209 . ;
r Property Owned _5?. OE: (£0638 { 0\)£‘f?}_gl£,d ZJZ az ?/ ga & (

Voting Reside

Froperty Qwned

(The names and addresses of the signers must be prinied ur typewritten abuve their signatures)

(OVER]



FOR CLUBS, CORPORATIONS, PARTNERSHIPS AND ASSOCIATIONS

Name of Corporation, Partnership, Club or Association Df} WM L0 fJ/OMj [/(’ C
Trade Name P;ND g
Address /5-02— @ /Ill:”é'-pﬁ._ ~ o n.fQ

Names of all officers ur pariners:

Timethy t Cowoce Membes

Names and addresses of all Stockholders Percentage of Stock Ownership

_ 77’1’-"07"/1;1 L ConQep /007
38 Py (dan Si o
F;-ah’m; mo 2020

- fmo‘“? Z [qwﬁe;,n'l—en;!ey

President ar Vice-Prexident

NOTE:—If application is inade on behalf ol a corporation or a Limited Liability Company it least one of the individuals
applying must be o resident or iaxpayer of the Cuy of Baltimore Tor two years next preceding the filing of this
application, will continue o be a resident or taxpaycer ol the City of Balumare, and has been o resident of’ the
state of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the State.

Give name, voting residence and property upon which tax if any is paid of at least one of the
individuals so applying.

Name_ 7 /0 i‘;z_ L ConOer

. -7 "
VOTING ADDRESS.__ 7. 2.8 Fv ’4-’7&:’?,,'}) st 21Tl -

) :
PROPERTY ON WHICH TAX 15 PAID_~ 3.8 _Purifran St 212y [

IF THIS APPLICATION IS FOR A TRANSFER FROM ANOTHER LICENSEE(S), please have (hat
licensee(s) sign below to indicate his or their consent te the transfer and have their signatures witnessed.

£ leshn of ) g o Danek
36+ (heot

s SR )[rahfgi"

clas? D Licent® ML?().P—M) Wr!£7‘



ADDITioNAL  SIENATURES

(Statement of owner of premines required by the Alcoholle Heveruges Law of Maryland) R
I, Herzuy CerTiFy, That I B e gwner (3) of property known na /5 0 Z C / ! Dp e t ! 4
We wr oare ’ I

named in the applieation maile by —-I/’ ma+l‘ v L - C'dh m

ta the Beard of Tiguor License Commissioners of nnllir{oru City, under the Aleoholie Heverages Law of Maryland, far n

1.4 - -
License cxpiring April 30, ZID_LLQ: that “:.“ unsent to ke mranting of tke liconse applied for, asnd that “l.u herehiv

authorize the Siate Comptrolier, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors nnd elerks, the Hoard of Liquor License Com-
missioners of Baltimore City, its duly autkorized agents and employees and any peace cfficer of Haltimore City to
snapeet and search, without warrunt, the premises upon which the busicess is to be conducted, and uny ard all purts of
the building in which aald bus:ness is Lo be condueted. at any und all hoors.

WiTNEss 'I"""_ hand(s) and seal(s) this day ef. . U |) SO

Wirnrse

READ CAREFULLY

(The following certificate must be signed by at least THREE CITIZENS.)
We, the undersigned reputable eitizens, certify
{10 That we are the owners of real estate situated in the City of Baltimore
{2} That we wre registered voters in the City of Baltimore.

{3} That we have been ncquainted with the upplicant for a period of nure than two yeurs.

(4}  That we kave examined the application and have good reason to believe that 2ll of the statements
eontained therein are true

(G} That we are of the opinion that the applicant is o s.itable person o obtain the license for which
applieation is made

(6)  That the applicant herein has been o tuxpayer or resident of the City of Baltimore for more thap
two yeirs, and a resident of the State of Maryland for two years and a registered voter of the Siate

Name Address l.renll!lh
ol time
neguainted

FH"\‘;-'\‘TN Q@Ni&ﬁéﬁé& Yuting lh's:r!n--.cc-/ ﬂaLl‘_’&ﬁmezr_a@é nv:i'tciz‘lm

*\/ s e Pruperty Qwned ﬁ/_qal.ﬂ C'P\L\‘C"Q-‘T ‘31- 2J Z’\-'j: _‘le_\.l rs -

P”" N'lc.kSELL' Voting uu,-.idum.lzzqéa_gf_g“-’E‘JE ﬁD ZLZ_‘L 25 y’?—s

A‘; %LM— Property ()u':lc:li@.ﬁ..&e_syj‘CK RD 7" .2'“

- c:1du::ce_/,_§_Qi_L2.=‘ Eg_fsfr_gylﬂ
. ¢ ’r ts 2.0 S

; Zs 1. ANy

e Poting Residencd____ % L LA W

I %‘y‘y Owned ‘Z_ 4 @ . E({\mﬁ’_ L_.éw ‘

nling Rcsiduncu\L TBG PﬁlefQ ST‘J
rupcrty Owaed /mtc-_ané ﬂ@lE‘_G 8..1\.’ i '/%\/ﬁ

{The names and nddresren of the sizners must be printed aor typewritten abnve their signatures)

Crwaed "o o

avem



BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
APPLICANTS’ INTERVIEW FORM

ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISES: | 90 & C\‘pp-w Ry z2iz
1. Corporate Name (if any) ::J_)OWV\ BO #Dml LLC

2. Biographical background of each applicant:

(a) Name: (_I_IW\ GW\CLU’ p.0.B._ b //7—/1967 Marital Status i
Address: 738 PUW }Zﬂ’\ﬂ @G”'I MB 212ll _Home phone:l{L/‘?' -7?()-—0(/_3/

Employment History for past 10 years (Please provide dates for various employers):

éE‘E.QMQégng 1 p)u; NIZ)

(b)) Name: 7\( V\‘ D.0.B. Marital Status

Address: Home phone:

Employment History for past 10 yvears (Please provide dates for variocus employers):

(c) Name: /\lﬂ D.0.B. Marital Status

Address: Home phone:

Employment History for past 10 years (Please provide dates for various employers):

3. If married applicant’s spouse is not an applicant or stockholdexr, give spouse’s full name, date and
place of birth, Social Security number, home address, place of employment for ths past ten years and the reason
why the spouse is not going on the license:

[
| Booupe’s Nems pre] 1 Place of Employment Reason not going on license

(a)

® N

()




2

41. Por stockholdars or spouses who have a financial intereat in ths businsss but who are not applicants for tha license,

give name, address, date and place of birth, Social Security number, employment history for past 10 years,
amnnt: of investmemt and

Full name Address DoR Employment $ Investment Source of funds

\la

5. Purchage price of blginess: ‘ \ Down payment
Terms for balance due \
Payee \ \
Owner of real property \ \ Phone #:
Rental fee and terms of lea \

or
Cost of real property \ Down payment
Terms for balance due \ )

"
Payee T e Gn(/.,em\ W. %Q%\l’/'l’ec—{'
class b lrcenfe FPETTIVE ST C

or
Cost of business and property ﬂ 36;(0.-0.0 . Down paymeng Z 5 égm
Terms for balance due MO, qU)  ove f\ﬂd

Payee Q—L\-Q-/

6. Source of funds: (a) Indicate the source of funds being used by each applicant to purchase
the business. (b) If funda to purchase the business are a gift or loan, identify persomn/
institution from whom funds are being obtained. (c¢) If the funds to purchase the buasiness
are not presently on deposit, indicate yearly earning from applicant’s place of employment or
business. (Personal income tax records may be requested by the Board to verify income.) (d) If
funds are from personal savings, indicate approximate balance of all bank/investment accounts
for past two years {such records to be presenTad to the Board upon request).

"nw\ Cardo ‘QGVTIUM SUU‘V{§I

Name:




3

7. Indicate where other financial assistance may be derived if needed by

applicants/business:
NiR

8. Who will be the full Cr.yi.me operator of the establishment?

“Tima

If a manager is to be hired, biographical information must be submitted:
e
Name ] B D Address

D.0.B. S.8.N. Marital Status

Employment history for the past 10 years:

—
9. Describe the licensed premises: ANZ2%

10.Have you previously held an alcoholic beverage license in the State of
Maryland or in any other state? If so, where and when?

Name: MQ

Name :

Name :

11. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating? ALO

If not, when did the establishment close?

12 Whom may we contact about posting the transfer notice? Name, address,

phone number: 77W\ Gﬂ/\eb/' A" 3~T790-03)

Pa Bex 13162

Balhnoe A 212073
13. Inspector(s) handling transfer:

Date of interview




/

4

FLOOR PLAN OF LICENSED PREMISES
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal ~ | Lcense-Transfer v | One-Day + | AddNewlicense = | Query + | Help =
License Detail
[ Close the License | | Print Licensa I Print Renawal Letter | | <<GoBack |
license Info
License Num; LD Q47 Cert Num: 0929 Fee: $825.00 Stalus: Renewed

License Date:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015
CR Number: 08058089

Payment Date: 04-28-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid
2015 Trader's License [ Updale Info

Add Adult Enterfainment License
f Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location

Corp Name: HOLY FRIJOLES, INC.
Trade Name: HOLY FRIJOLES
lone Code: 38
Phone: 410-235-2326

Block Num: 908-10 Streel: 36TH STREET WEST
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21211

CR Number: 08058089

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info 1 Allernate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Lost Nome |Street City state |Zip Action |[Change Owner
GEOFFREY |[DANEK 1410 MORLING AVENUE BALTIMORE [MD |21211 [Edi_t] [ Remove Owner ]
Comments
Dale Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318063 11/25/2015



Page 2 of 2

04/30/2015[Sent the delivery fee back to merchent through mail.... /sb [ D.Bletgl
11/14/2010(11/05/10 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF 11/18/10 HEARING #75278 [Deleta]l
05/16/2008(05/146/08 $425 HEARING FEE PAID IN FULL # 44050 [Delmﬁ
05/16/2008 giélﬁS/OB Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: GUILTY $500 + $125 ADM.FEE= [ D,EIBtQ

[ Print History (Print Card)

License num; LD 047 Address; 908-10 34TH STREET WEST
Trade Name: HOLY FRIJOLES

Comment:

[ Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318063 11/25/2015



Riro or Ligros Licesir Cow

NEW LICENSFIITRANSFER IN

Msinsray rge Bitrivions Ciry

LOCATTON QUESTION
Address of Proposed Location \'301 C ) Doee Qd«
Address of Current Location QC% - O W \9)(_[)4-—?l

1. What are the Legislative District, Ward, and Precinct of the Proposed
Location? -

<L)

NAIRE

1 &
Legislative District Ward Precinct o
2. What are the Legislative District, Ward and Precinct of the Current Location?
1
Legislative District Ward

Precinct
3. Is the Proposed Locati
9-204.1 of Article 287

Yes

No
4. Is the Application in conflict with Anicle,z\.&}ﬁons 8-204 or 9-204,17
Yes No

'8, Has the Applicant or their Representative been a:;

ised of the provislons of
Article 28, Sectikt_)n/se-204 and/or 9-204.17
Yes No

If No, indicate why

6. Whatis the Zoning of the Proposed Location?

" 2\

e with Zoning Enforcement or DHCD, who provided the
N fesponse to Question #67

7. Listindividual's nam
Zoning information

M Blac ik Lsesn
8 Is the Proposed Location within the areas Covered by Article 28, Section
9-204.37 : -
Yes Mo .

S
Questionnaire Completed By. (o10150 inthial or Print name below)

g e Uil
Nenled b NG - Date o iR

il




Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Dec 19,2015

New Application

Applicant(s): Evan Morville,

R. House Licensee, LLC

T/aR.House

301 W. 29th Street

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor restaurant license under the provisions of Rule
2.08 requiring $200,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating
capacity for a minimum of 75 people

Board’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the posting report, application, floor plans, and map.
Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None as of file date
Posting date: 10/9/15

SDAT: In Good Standing (Active)

BOARD'S DECISION:




DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4d) Search Help
Entity Name: R. HOUSE LICENSEE, LLC

Department ID: W16801706

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 2601 NORTH HOWARD ST., STE.100
BALTIMORE, MD 21218

Resident Agent (Current): CAROLINE L. HECKER, ESQ.
25 SOUTH CHARLES ST., 21ST
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 10/05/2015
State of Formation: Mo
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

hitp://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 10/7/2015



301 W 29th St Baltimore, Md
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BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY
POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: 5:'/&»'1 f’l Maru%

Address of Premises: <0 | w 2 ‘/’_ﬂ} §2L

Inspectory(s) kL 14944[ j

Date Posted: _/ 4/6: / /S Time Posted: _/ f{{u@rﬁ_

Date Rechecked: Time Rechecked:

//V&/vp,%

Signature of Manager or Owner when sign posted

Summary on location of sign posted:

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Signature of Manager or Owner when sign posted



102712015

Inspection_Reports - Evan H MorvillePosting Report2015-10-09T15 26 55

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s)} Name: [Evan H Marville
Address of Premises: |301 W 29th St
Inspector: | |i.0.w{baltimore\john.howard
Daote Posted: |10 /9/2015 |.E|
Time Posted: | [1:10 PM |
Date Rechecked: | | =
Time Rechecked: | I
Manager or Owner when sign posted: I

Summary on location of sign posted:

Posted on front window on 29th S5t

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

B Attach Additional Photos

http//spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/ layouts/15/FormServer asp 7XmliLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/inspection¥20Reporis%202/Evan%20...

12



10/27/2015 Inspection_Reports - Evan H MorvillePosting Report2015-10-09715_26_55

Submit

http://spdev.balimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspeciions/_layouts/{5/FormServer.aspx ?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/inspection%20Reports %202 Evant2t... 272



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

[fl.ﬁSS TYPE: BWL LICENSE AT THE LOCATION: 301 W. 29" Street IF TRANSER, LOCATION: N/A
CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: R. House Licensee. LG TRADE HAME: R. House
ATTORMEY FOR THE APRUCANT: Caroline L Hecker ADORESS: 26 S. Charles Street, 21* Floor PHONE: 410-727-6600 EMAL:

checkerf@rosenbergmartin.com

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: ~ TRANSFER [ NEW ©XJ EXPANSION OF PREMISES CJ SUBSTITUTECS AMENDMENT(S) OJ
Describe Part of Premises to be Used: 1% floor space Will yau nffer delivery of faod and/or alcohol? CJ Yes () No

Will Live Entertainment be provided? [lYes & No What Kind?

Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? XYes C1Na 8 Premise Catering of Food and Alcohal? (1 Yes (3 Na

Please note that as per Art. 28 §10-202()iv){I} that en application for the issusnce or transfer is not complete unless the applicant has
obtained zoning appraval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Approval DHCD? &Yes (3 No If yes, please attach. If no, please give
timaframe for ahtaining letter of approval: Allowed per PLD

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - INSURANCE CARRIER TBD- not vet operating POLIEY OR BINDER #: TBO- nat yet agerating

L Applicant A

Evan H. Morville 410-598-1762 emorvilleZseawalldevelopment com

(fuliname) (elepharenn.) E-mail (Required)

2202 W, Ragers Avenye Baltimore MO 27209 (Il years. Il months)

{residence)Street City State fiplode  (period of residency in Balimare City)
05/10/1978 Male Decatur, |liinnis

(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

If applicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: X Yes OJ Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes C1 No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

Z Applicant B

(full name} (telephanena.) t-mail (Required)
{residence)Street ity State LipCode  ({pericd of residencyin Baltimaore City)
(Menth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

I applicable, address of Property an which tax is paid in your individual name:
Check: (0 Yes O MNo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for Z years preceding this application?
00 Yes [ No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

{fullname) {telephoneno.} E-mzl (Required)
(residence)Street City State Lplode  (period of residencyin Battmore City)
{Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male ar female) {Mace of Birth)

IF applicable. address of Froparty on which tax is paid in your individug! name:
Check: [ YesTO Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore far Z years preceding this application?
{3 Yes ® HNo Are youaregistered voter in the City of Baltimore?

1



1. Has the applicant(s) been cenvicted of a falony, or has been
adjudged guilty of vialating the laws governing the sale of any
alcoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? 1 Yes No if yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacent space provided.

2 State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the
United States. O Yes X No if yes, mark epplicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant{s} ever held a license for the sale of alcaholic
beverages in the State of Maryland? O Yes (X No If yes, explain,

4, Has the applicant(s) ever had a liguer license suspended or
revoked? (O Yes (3 No If yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
alcohalic beverage business or business for which a license has
been applied for, granted, and issued? O Yes 53 Na i yes,
explain in adjacent space.

E. Is your spouse or child a licenses, in this jurisdiction or any
other, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other
alcohalic beverage business? (1 Yes X Mo Kf yes, explain.

7. Is there now, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any other person financial interested in said
license or business to be conducted thereunder? O Yes & Mo
If yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

B Is the licensed premises presently epen and operating?
[1Yes B4 e K no, please provide infurmation requested in
adjacent space provided. :

8. Do any of the applicant(s} have any indebtedness or other
financial obligations to any manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or whalesaler at the time of making this application?

O Yes B HNo H Yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s} indebted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer., distiller, or
wholesaler in the adjacent space providad.




10. Please list the following, if applicable, in the spaces provided below:

Purchase Price of  Owner of the Real  Cost of the Real Cost of the Cost of the Bown Payment Terms for the
Business Property Property Business Persanal pravided to seller  Balance due
Property
Miller's Square leaseis
Retil. LLC $225.000/year

|\, Please [ist the following information for the Manager of the establishment tn be licensed:

Petzr Diprinzio N. Howard Street Suite 100, 917-209-6602 peter@seawalldzvelopment com
Baltimore. MD 212I8

Hpplicants Applying as Business Entities - {Give name(s) and addresses - in Corparation list all afficers (atiach listif necessary) or in Limited Liability
Company/Partnershigs listall authorized persons )

) NAME:__Evan Morville ADORESS: _2202 W Regers Ave. Baltimore. M0 21203 TITLE: Managing Member % OF STOCK HELD |00% RESIDENCE
Z) NAME. ADDRESS: TITLE %0F STAEK HELD RESIDENCE:
3) NAME: ADDRESS TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIBENCE:
&)} NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %(F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

*#rx+2*Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stackholders who an the day of this application own more

than S% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
grganization.*******

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or ath required under the provisians of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender
shall be deemed guifty of perjury. And ypon indictment and conviction thereaf, shall be subject tn penalties provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE UF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimare City,
Maryland for at least twa years preceding the filing of this spplication. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will canform to all State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcoholic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulations
of the Board of License Commissioriers for Baltimore City, and herby grants permission to the State Comptraller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly avthorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimare City or the
State of Maryland to inspect and search atany and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts therenf upon and in which said business is

Signature of Apglicant A Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicant G
State of Maryland:__ Poa.Mamore C.H‘\! 5§
THIS CERTIFES, THATONTHE__ S IF O ADbar 2015

tefore the subscriber a notzry public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared
Evan ¥\ Morvile
The applicant (s) names in the aforegaing application. and made oath in due form of law that the statement thereinare true to the best of (his, her, their)

knowledge and belief
M pom

Ki l‘i‘\‘m LJ!SF\'(,:’ Notary Public
C.ammussml\ul as Kirsten JQY Stacke\fd J

COMMISSIDA .w(ures S’lle'lb 3




{Witness my hand and seal)

Name ard Address of the owners of the premise/landlord; Miller's Square Retail, LLC. 2601 N. Haward Street #100, Baltimore, MO 21248 Phone Number- 443-
B0Z-T5I8

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REQLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCAHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

(1 WE)““\U:': Stw-ﬂ f—d.‘.\ L Cliebitt HOacERESY CRTIFY, That (| am, we are) the owner{s) of the groperty located at

Lo\ .18 Sk " Baltmare, City with a ip Code of__2.AZ10 . which is named in the present
application made o Board of Liguor License Commissisners of Baltimare City under the Acoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of
the license applied for. and hereby authorize the State Comptraller. his duly sutharized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Baard of Liquor License
Commissioners of Aaltmare City. its duly autharized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect
and search. without warrant the premises upon which the business isinbe conducted, and any and ali parts of the building in which said business is to be
conducted. atany and &l hours.

(Witness (my. our) hand{s) and seal(s) this : QW\ O \per intheeardf_Z.0\S

WITNESS K\rs\'au\_&w L essner

STATE OF MARYLAND
THIS CERTIRES, THAT ON 5“/\ day of 0 ctobe — e 20D

Befare the subscriber 2 notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared__ [ Wiba vt Mane k¢ a,

M\ “JS guere Refail,lLLcC

and acknowledge the execution of the aforegaing statemant to e his , , act

(Wimess my hand and seal) T
Notary Public commissioned af ‘reten Joy Shackelford

commissiinals 5|11

The fallowing certificates must be signed by at [east 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the ity of Baltimore in which the business covered by the
present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to us and has been a resident
or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding this application.

Names Mdress I Signature I DOB Length of time
{Month/Year) | Acquainted with

) 5 wexford Rd. | )
Loss M ar k ﬁmq rtJF[?]'ij 21209 | gGMHmJL_ N /~2%-Y42| the Applicant(s)
| ' > 7 YRS

GSoy W ERPRD RD. ' '
Mﬂ&gmmz}ﬁf’ | H-28-¢4, 2’/2.}@&

aralt Zaled et 2 e | D “/1’/?{ 6 yrs

FOR GFFICE USE DNLY
NEFLED: NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSON - SSID00PAID: 01 POSTING DATE Status of Appicatio
_ —_— Approved:Yes O Mo O
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID 3 PRINT NAME [OF BLLC STAFF INTHALS gaut_; Initials:
Board of liguor License Commissioners For the City of Baltimare 231 Withdrawn: Yes 0 No O
4 gal!‘.!l!: Iitials:




Fast Baltimare Street, B Floor. Balimare, Maryland 21202
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

’-"Flease present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

4831-9504- 1721 v |
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Pec 10,2015

Change of License Class

Applicant(s): Georgios Aligeorgas

Harbor East Venture, LLC T/a trade name pending

1010 Aliceanna Street

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to change a Class “B” BWL to a Class "BD7"

Board'’s Information:

Attached is a copy of the application and map.

This item was previously scheduled for 10/15/15 and 11/19/15.

This license was previously a BD7 and was changed to class B in November 2013. The applicant has
requested to change the license back to BD7. The state law does not formally address this issue and
staff has referred this to the board for further review.

Community Letter(s)/ Memorandum of Understanding: None
Last Inspection Date(s): April 2, 2015

Posting Date: 9/18/15

SDAT: In Good Standing

BOARD’S DECISION:




1010 Aliceanna St.

. - 1Y 1% - a
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O Taco Fiesta
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DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w3) Search Help

Entity Name: HARBOR EAST VENTURE, LLC

Department 1D; W14037147

General Infarmation Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current): 1010 ALICEANNA ST
BALTIMORE. MD 21202

Resident Agent {Current): STEVEN A. THOMAS, ESQ.
STE 1100
100 LIGHT ST
BALTIMORE, MD 21202
Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 03/29/2011
State of Formation: MD
Stock/iNenstock: NIA
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 9/15/2015



Inspection_Reports - Georgios AligeorgasPosting Report2015-10-02T12_01_49 Page 1 of 2

Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Neme: | |Georgios Aligeorgas

Address of Premises: [1010 Aliceanna St.

..._-..L—_ -

Inspector: !}:O#. w/ baltimore\joann.mortin

Date Posted: ; 9/16/2015 h

Time Posted: |5:15 PM |

Date Rechecked: I 9/30/2015 ||_.=

e

Time Rechecked: |5:30 PM i

Manager or Owner when sign posted: | l

Summary on locotion of sign posted:
Front door inside

Summoary on location of sign rechecked:
Posting was checked throughout the ten day period and remained as posted.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

i : =

e

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/1 5/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 10/2/2013



Inspection_Reports - MANCHURIAN RICE CO.Compliance2015-09-16T18_37_40 Page 2 of 3

B Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email: |

Remauorks:

[l Licensee/Operator failed to allow Inspector Entry or Access

[ Licensee/Operator refused to provide Inspector Documents/information
[JLicensee/Operator could not provide stock inventory sheets ta Inspector

] General Observations made of uncleanliness - Trash and Debris/Animal Feces/Dirty Condit
[ Inspector Found Unsanitary Conditions in Bathroom Area

[Jinspector Found Unsanitary Conditions in Bar Area v
Fllecmcctae Fairmd Hacanitanm: Fandidicee fe Fome e ve Aosa
< >

Submitted by Inspector |i.04.w|baltimore\joann.martin

Approve

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/18/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationGeorgios Aligeorgas. t_a pending2015-0... Page 1 of2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name):

[Georgios Aligeorgas. t/a pending |

Corporation Nome: |Harbor East Venture, LLC I

Location Address: |1010 Aliceanna |

License Type: i’

is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner?
(if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

<]

Is the locotion within 300 feet of Church and/or School?

Date Posted? | ['9/16/2015

Date Removed? I

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius?

K| =Tk

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
19 Licenses in immediate area

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) please note any issues or concerns about the location):

Licensee filed application to reverse existing B back to original BD7. Alse requesting live
entertainment and outdoor table service.

insert Photo of Sign and focation:

[y

& Attach Additional Photos

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/18/2015



Inspection_Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationGeorgios Aligeorgas. t_a pending2015-0... Page 2 of 2

Inspector Name Date and Time

|i:0%.wbaitimore\joann.mortin | 9/18/2015 | [Baaosem

Name of Licensee {if present)

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites'BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/18/2015



Inspection_Reports - MANCHURIAN RICE CO.Compliance2015-09-16T18_37_40

Inspection Type:

Address:

Compliance

BLLC Compliance Inspection

1010 ALICEANNA 21202

Page 1 of 3

Trade Nome: [MANCHURIAN RICE CO.

Corporation Name

Type of License:

Date/Time of Inspection:

Fire Capocity Certification:

Traders License:

Operating:

SDAT Certification:

Alcohol Awgreness Certification:

Health Certification:

Liquor License Present:

Type of Violation Found:

Vialation Issued:

Photo Taken:

[HARBOR EAST VENTURE, LLC

Class "8" Beer, Wine and Liquor
License Class Descriptions

| 9/26/2015 [r=is:37:90 Pm
Yes M Capacitv:
“ M
Yes v
None vl
None v
Yes v
Yes il
None
No v
w

hitp://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLoc... 9/18/2015



Inspection_Reports - Georgios AligeorgasPosting Report2015-10-02T12_01_49 Page 2 of 2

B Attach Additional Photos

Approve

http://spdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLoc... 10/2/2015



Application for Alcokolic Beverages License
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

cussee__ucense st Loeanon: /000 Alice g /1 /0. ST TRANSER, LOCATION:
CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTVERSHIP Nae. AR bov East Vewduar L dsbane e @fm/ NG

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: ADDRESS: PHONE: EMAIL

INCICATE TYPE OF LICENSEAPPLICATION:  TRANSFER OO NEW T EXPANSION OF PREMISES C1 SUBSTITUTECD AMENDMENT(S) (B T +o

Describe Part of Premises to be Used: £5£ + Z,gd; £l Will you offer delivery of fond and/or alcahal? O Yes B e

Will Live Entertainment be pravided? (es CI No What Kind? Pauomq
Will Dutdoor Teble Service Be Provided? Ef%es CINa O Premise Catering uf Food and Meshol? O Yes €T o

Please note that as per Art. 2B §10-202(a)(iv)(1) that an applicatian for the issuance or transfer is nat complete unless the applicant has

nbtained zoning approval from the City of Baltimore Do you have a Zoning Appraval DHED? Ees O Noif yes, please attach, If no, please give
timeframe for ohtaining letter of approval;

WORKER'S COMPENSATION INFORMATION - IMSURANCE CARRIER M’D /4/ jﬂ” 7&5' POLICY OR BINDER #: 30 WECE ¢/ d, / 0
|, Applicant A -

Al 1g€oy g as
(Fuliname) N (teleghomSas ) E-mail (Required)
(17 W waav SHEUR D Baltinee Mg 2120/

(residence) Strest City State IpCode  ({period of residency in Baltimore City)
2-15-58 M Crzecg . A5 Y&s
{Month/Year of Birth} (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth) !
IF applicable. edgress of Property on which tax is paid in your individua! name
Check: Yes (1 NoHave you heen a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baktimore for 2 years preceding this application?

Yes O3 No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?
2. Applicant B
(full name) {telephonent ) E-mail (Required)
{residence) Street City Siata liplode  {pericd of residenzy in Baltimare City)
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

Ifapplicable, address of Property on which tax is paid in your iﬁdividual name:

Check: 01 Yes (O Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
8 Yes O No Are you a registerad voter in the City of Baltimare?

3. Applicant C

{full same) (ielephonens ) E-mail (Required)
(residence)Street City State Iplode  (period of residency in Baltimare City)
(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

£ applicable, address of Property an which taxis paid in your individual name:

Check: ©3 Yes DO Na Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore fur 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes O Na Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimare?

iy

v



adjudged guilty of vielating the laws gaverning the sale of any
alcoholic beverage or fay gambling in any State, including
Maryland? [ Yes B/Ha If yes, mark applicant and provide
explanation in adjacent space provided,

Z. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of
any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland ar the
United States. O Yes B’Nu If yes, mark applicant and explain.

3. Has the applicant(s) ever held a license for the sale of alcoholic
beverages in the State of Maryland? PfYes ONokf yes, explaln,

4. Has the epplicant(s) gyer had a liquor license suspended or Appicant AD  BO  CO
revoked? O Yes [ANoIf yes, explain in adjacent space.

5. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other
afcaholic beverage busiress or business for which a license has
been applied for, granted, and Issued? O3 Yes A No If yes,
explain in adjacent space.

B. Is your spouse or child a licensee, in this jurisdiction or any
other, and does he or she have any financial interest in any other
alcoholic beverage business? 01 Yes o If yes, explain.

7. Is there now, or will there be, during the continuance of the
license applied for, any other person financial interested in said
license or business to be conducted thereunder? O3 Yes O3 No
If yes, explain in the adjacent space provided.

B. Is the licensed premises presently open and operating? !—————‘_"—J
8 %es O ho If na, please pravida information requested in Closure Date: A e s Sl el
adjacent space provided.

et SO

9. Do any of the applicant(s) have any indebtedness or ether
financial obligations ta any manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler at the time of making this application?

OYes Ao 1 Yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indzbted, the amount of indebtedness, and
the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller, or
wholesaler In the edjacent space provided.




lwner of the Real  Costofthe Real  Cost ef the Cost of the Dawn Payment Terms for the
Property Property Business Personal provided to seller  Balance dus
Progerty

11. Please list the following information for the Manager of the estzblishment to be licensed:

Hams

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give namel(s) and addresses - in Carporation list all afficers (attach list if necessary) o in Limited Liabil ty
Campany/Partnerships list all autharized parsons.)

V1) NAME: P eié M[g Q@DRESS: i/ 56[14@( E.S7 TE: S O sk HELD RESIDENCE:

Z) NAME; ADBRESS: TITLE: %a0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE
3) NAME: ADDRESS: TILE: %0 STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
4) NAME: ABORESS: TITEE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENTE

¥¥¥¥a**Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stockholders who on the day of this application own more

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorparation, partnership agreement or articles of
organization. ¥

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shafl cantain any false statements, the offender

shall be deemed guilty of perjury. And ypon indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland far at least two years preceding the filing of this application. Esch of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform ta sl State and County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcahofic beverages, as well as to the rules and regulations
of the Board of License Commissianers for Baltimore City, and herby grants permission ta the State Comptraller, is duly suthorized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of License Commiissioners for Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the

State of Maryland to inspect and s nd all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is
to be conducted,

Signature of Applicant A Signature of Applicant 8 Signature of Applcant C
-5

State of Maryland: /ﬁmﬁ g 55
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT QN THE UF_%B% 22(S

before tg; subscriber & nutar! public of the State of Mary!afd. personally appeared . |
The applicant (s) némes in the aforegoing appficatian. and made oath in due farm of law that the statement therein are true t the best of {is. her. their)

knawledge and belie

/ ,7’4”#"?

Notary Public =

{Witness my hand and seal)



STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED IN EGNNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

{I.WE w ﬂ?:lf'” P d’& alas HEREBY CRTIFY, That (F am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at

/nf o4 [ICEAWNA’ 7 ) . Baltimare. Bity with 2 Zip Code of 2 y0y . which is named in the present
application made to Board of Liguor License Commissisners of Baltimore City under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent tathe  granting of
the license applied for, 2nd hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his duly suthorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks. the Boerd of Liguor License
Cammissioners of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and employees. and  any peace afficer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, ta inspect

and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be  condueted, and any and all parts of the building in which sa:d business is to be
conducted, at any and all hours.

{Witness {my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this day of % in the year of 20’ S
WITNESS: AZ« AO’LOWD AL -

STATE OF MARYLAND
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT ON b o day of 44u¢IusT' 20l S

Befare the subscriber 3 notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared

T oHw Flriiattes
and acknowledge the exzcution of the afereqeing statement ta be 7M¢ ' . gt
{Witness my hand and seal) = A-M
Natary Public= {"' Ist '?,

The follawing certificates must ke signed by at least 3 persons,

We, the undersigned citizans, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business covered by the
present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known ta us and has been a resident
or @ taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for Z years preceding this application.

Names [ Address i Sign;ture ] 608 Length of time
(Month/Year) | Acquainted with
‘ the Applicant(s)

TJAson F‘d?fﬁd 403]?#’&.%1—, T mwﬁ/{_—i &/ 5/ B urs
Aesidy Ja A 35,5 Postd 51 =1 | Py

ﬁzﬁ;ﬂ% é_g {Zmﬂ,ﬁt /7" ﬁ“ﬁ—a‘g 3M/§6 jw

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
wieruex F-171 W/IRANSFER/EXPANS!UN $500 00 PAID: T8 POSTING DATE Stotes ol Aepicttion
— Approved:Yes 01 Ho
SUSTITUTE APPLICATION FEE - $250.00 PAID T3 PRINT NAME OF SLLC STAFF INTHALS, g:;.;glniﬁals:
Baoard of Liguor License Gommissioners For the City of Baltimare, 23! Withdrawn: Yes O Ne O
East Battimore Street, 6 Floor, Baltimare, Maryland 24202 Date:
Phone; 4/0-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382 BLLE Initials:




have a protessionally dratted rendering, piease attach it to the apphication.”
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Annual-Renewal « | Ucense-Transfer ¢ | OneDay v | AddNewlicense = | Query v | Help »

License Detail

[ Closethe Licen_ge_'\ { Print License | [ Print Renawal Letier 1| <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num:LBD7 474 Cerl Num: 1425 Fee: $1,320.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2013 License Year 2013
CR Number: 084605423

Payment Date: 03-(07-14

2012 - 2013 TPP Paid
2013 Trader's License Update Info

Add Advult Enterfainment License
i Add New Adult Entertainement License 1
Location

Cormp Name: HARBOR DELL, INC.
Trade Name: NEW YORK DELI
Ione Code: 26
Phone: 410-234-0950

Block Num: Streel: HARBORPLACE-301 LIGHT §T.
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21202

CR Number: 08605423

Portion of Business Used:
USE STALL 119 FOR CARRY-OUT FOOD SHOP WITH BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

Restriction:

Edit the License Location info i Alternate Mailing Address
Llicense Owners
First Name  |Last Name Street [city State |Iip  |Action [Change Owner
GEORGIOS [ALIGEORGAS 117 W. CONWAY STREET |BALTIMORE MD  [21201 lFquf- I Remove_pll_ngr__“-
Comments
Date Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?7id=315642 11/19/2015
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10/10/13-Public Hearing re: Application to transfer location of a Class "BD7" BWL license
11/21/2013 presently located ot Harborplace 301 Light Street, to 1010 Aliceanna Street included request If Delete |
to change a Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License to a Class “B* Beer, Wine & Liquor License; |- -
reques! for outdoor table service
/15/2013 pubiic Hearing re: Application to tronsfer location of a Class "BD7” BWL license
presently located ot Harborplace-301 Light Street;change a Class "BD7" BWL to a Class "B" BWL [ Deleto. |
Rcense.This case was not heard because the application submitted to the Board was —
incompiete as to form and legal sufficiency.
06/27/2013 Public Hearing re: Request for a hardship extension under provisions of Arlicle 28 | .
07/08/2013[seclion 10-504(d). Board ordered Rcensee to submit application by close of business on | Delete |
6/28/13. Boord ordered a continuance of hearing within the nexi 30 doys. -

08/21/2013

12/2712012 tlzlzali leSI2012 Public Hearing re: Request for hardship extension. GRANTED 180days from hearing { De!eE‘l
5/24/2012 Public Hearing re: Hardship extension request. GRANTED 180day extension from i =
05/29/2012 hearing date. | Delete '
Print History (Print Card)
License num: LBD7 474 Address: HARBORPLACE-301 LIGHT ST.

Trade Name: NEW YORK DELI

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=315642 11/19/2015



